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1. 1 -1
11 1 -1
1.2 RWML 1 -2
13 1 -3
14 1 -4

2. 2 -1
2.1 (place) 2 -2
2.2 (time) 2 -4
2.3 (organization) 2 -6
2.4 (person) 2 -6
25 (contact) 2 -7

3. 3 -1
31 (place) 3 -2
3.2 (update) 3 -5
3.3 (authority) 3 -6
34 (condition) 3 -9

4. (road-info) 4 -1
41 (basic-info) 4 -3
42 (road-weather) 4 -3
43 (road-surface) 4 -10
44 (camea-image) 4 -12
45 (congestion) 4 -14
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4.6 (regulation) 4 -17
47 (traffic-flow) 4 -20
48 (travel-time) 4 -22
49 (specific-place) 4 -23
5. (weather-info) 5 -1
51 (basic-info) 5 -4
52 (actual) 5 -4
53 (forecast) 5 -19
54 (warnings) 5 -40
6. (disaster-info) 6 -1
6.1 (earthquake) 6 -3
6.2 (volcano) 6 -26
6.3 (flood) 6 -26
7. (regional-info) 7 -1
Appendix A. RWML 0.71a Document Type Definition A-1
Copyright ©, RWML Working Group, 1998-99, All Right Reserved.
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, RWML(Road Web Markup Language)

112
, , XML
Web RWML ,
.10 6
1999 10 20 ,
1.1.3
L1999 12 22 ,0.71a
1.14
RWML
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
, XML ,
DTD
1.15
DTD , RWML

Copyright ©, RWML Working Group, 1998-99, All Right Reserved.

1.2 RWML
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121
RWML XML
, Web
XML(eXtensible Markup Language) HTML
, ( ) :
< > ,
Web
W3C(World Wide Web Consortium) , 1998 2 XML 1.0
RWML
XML )
, XML
RWML ,
122
RWML . , :
‘ ‘ , | <road-info> |
| <basic-info> |
1) | <road-weather> |
) , ' | <road-surface> |
; , ' | <camera-image> |
) | <congestion> |
, | <regulation> |
©) | <traffic-flow> |
, ) | <travel-time> |
' | <specific-place> |
4 | <weather-info> |
' | <basic-info> |
| <actual> |
WML | | <forecast> |
| | | <warnings> |
| <disaster-info> |
1.3 | <earthquake> |
(1) RWML (Road Web Markup Language) - <basic-info> |
(2) XML (eXtensible Markup Language) e ._

(3) URL

<regional-info> |

uniform resource locator Web
RFC1738, RFC1808

(4) UTC
(Coordinated Universal Time)

<basic-info> |

1.1: RWML
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14

(BIPM)

XML

"eXtensible Markup Language (XML) 1.0" W3C Recommendation, REC-xmI-19980210

JIS X 0401 :
JIS X 0402 :
JIS X 0304 :
JIS X 0410 1976 :

JIS X 5603-30 :
JIS X 0301 :
W3C-NOTE-datetime Date and Time Formats, Misha Wolf, Charles Wicksteed, Sept.1997

JIS X 0802 :

RFC2368 The mailto URL scheme, P. Hoffman, L. Masinster, J. Zawinski, July 1998

RFC2396 Uniform Resource ldentifiers (URI), T. Berners-Lee, R. Fielding, L. Mansister, Aug. 1998
INTERNET-DRAFT URLSs for Telephone Calls <draft-antti-telephony-url-08.txt>, A. Vaha-Sipila, May
1999

WMO
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RWML-WG Draft 1999-12-22

2. 1
2.1 (place) 2
211 (point) 2
2111 (latitude) (longitude) 2
2112 (altitude) 2
2113 (point name) 3
212 (route) 3
2121 (route-name) 3
2122 (road class) 3
2123 (toll) 3
2124 (route position) 3
213 (area) 4
2131 (country) 4
2132 (region code) 4
2133 (area name) 4
2134 (mesh code) 4
2.2 (time) 4
221 (date and time) 4
222 (extension for ten days and approximate time) 5
223 (extension for the week of the month) 5

2 -1
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224 (time length and term) 5
225 (simplified notation) 6
2.3 (organization) 6
24 (person) 6
24.1 (personal name) 6
242 (title) 7
25 (contact) 7
251 (zip-code) 7
252 (address) 7
253 7
2.
2.1 (place)
o o) ) 3 ,
211 (point)
, (ITRF ) ,
2111 (latitude) (longitude)
10_6 1 1 ) ) 3
, 0 +90.000000, -90.000000
, 0, +90,00,00.000 -90,00,00.000
, 0 180 +180.000000, 180 -
180.000000 , 0, 180 +180,00,00.000, 180
-180,00,00.000
+
1 -41.500000 ( )
141,30,00.0 ( )

2112 (altitude)
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+, - m
+ 10-2m
: 15.3 (15.3m)
2113 (point name)
(formal), (alias), (popular)
2.1.2 (route)
( )
2121 (route-name)
/ | ,
(formal), (alias), (popular)
1 ( )
2122 (road class)
( )
2123 (toll)
5
@ ( )
) ( )
®) ( )
4) ( )
®) ( )
2124 (route position)
KP ) KP
(KP) KP
KP [7]
[/]
: 15.0KP(15.0 )
5.7KP/ IC(5.7 Ic )
2 -3
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213 (area)

Jis ) ,

2131 (country)

JIS X 0304( ) 2
:JP( )
2132 (region code)
, JIS 2 )
B ) 5
101 ( )
01105 ( )
2.1.3.3 (area name)
(formal), (alias), (popular) | |
2134 (mesh code)
: (std) ( JIS-X0410-1976
) : (comment) ( )
, ()
1 6441

: JIS-X0410-1976

2.2 (time)
22.1 (date and time)
uTC
@
> CCYY-MM-DD
1998-08-21
@

: CCYY-MM-DDThh:mm:ss.n+ hhmm
1998-08-21T16:20:30.45+09:00
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2.2.2 (extension for ten days and approximate time)
, , o O ,0 0
[J] [J] [F1.IML[L]
[F] . [M] VL [A] :
@
: CCYY-MM-J
1998-08-F (1998 8 )
)
: CCYY-MM-ADD
1998-08-A15 (1998 8 15 )
®
: CCYY-MM-DDTAhh:mm+ hhmm
1998-08-21TA16:30+09:00 (1998 8 21 16 30 )
22.3 (extension for the week of the month)
2 , 8
[N] [Nl n W] [n] [0]
[5] [L] , [0] w [L]
n wl [ [7] , [1] !
. [7]
, [MM] [00] , [CCYY] [0000]
1 nw
: CCYY-MM-Nnw
1998-08-N26 (1998 8 2 )
@ w
: CCYY-MM-NLw
1998-12-NL1 (1998 12 )
@3 n
> CCYY-MM-NOw
1999-02-N03 (1999 2 )
©)
: CCYY-00-DD
1999-00-01 (1999 1)
: CCYY-00-Nnw
1999-00-N17 (1999 1 )
®)
- 0000-MM-DD
0000-05-25 (5 25 )
224 (time length and term)
@
> PnYnMnDTNHNMNS
P2D (2 2 )
@
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: CCYYMMDDThhmmss/CCYYMMDDThhmmss
--12-01/--12-25 (12 1 25 )

€)
: ---/CCYYMMDDThhmmss
---/1999-12-31 (1999 12 31 )
2.2.5 (simplified notation)
, [-]
@
--MM-DD
--02-12 ( 2 12 )
)
---DD
-—--12 ( 12 )
€)
--MM
--02 ( 2 )
©)
I ——MM-Nnw
--02-N17 ( 2 1 )
®)
: Thh
T07 ( 7))
©)
> Thhzmm
TA07:30 ( 730 )
2.3 (organization)
L]
2.4 (person)
24.1 (personal name)
: : []
, (formal), , (alias),
(popular) ,
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242 (title)
S ITS
X X
2.5 (contact)
251 (zip-code)
3 +4 7
: 162-8602

252 (address)

253

, Fax , [href] , ,

Fax [+1(
), [-1. [d. [a

URI

: href="tel:012(345)6789"
href="fax:+81-12-345-6789"
href="mai I'to:xxx@ceri.go.jp"
href="http://www.ceri.go.jp/test/"
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RWML Working Group RWML 0.71a

Web
Road Web Markup Language (RWML)
Ver.0.71a

RWML-WG Draft 1999-12-22

3.

3.

31 (place)
311 (point)

3111 (latitude)

3112 (longitude)

3113 (altitude)
3114 (point-name)

312 (route)

o oo o0 oo g A DD B W LW LW WLW NN NN

<basic-info> |

| <place> |

<point>
<latitude>

<longitude>

<altitude>

<point-name> |

<route>

<route-name> |

<road-class> |

3121 (route-name)
3122 (road-class) | oot |
....-_<area>
3123 (toll)
< - >
3.1.24 (route-position) I ksl | |
<region-code>
313 (area)
| <mesh-code> |
3131 (area-name) | |
<update>
3132 (region-code) | <last update>|
3.133 (mesh-code) | <next-update> |
3.2 update
(update) | <update—period>|
321 (last-update) | <start-time> |
3.22 (next-update) | <end-time> |
323 (update-period) | =
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| <peﬂod>|
3231 (start-time) 6 i <authority>|
3232 (end-time) 6 | <authority-name> |
3233 (period) 6
33 (authority) 6 | <organization> |
331 (authority-name) 7 | <section> |
3311 (country) 7
33.1.2 (organization) 7 ~{___ <administrator-name> |
3313 (section) 7
3314  (title) 7 ' <contact-name> |
- ip-cod
3315 (administrator-name) 8 “Zp=co 8>|
<address>
332 (liaison) 8 ;
| <contact-method> |
3321 (contact-name) 8
] | <condition> |
3322 (zip-code) 8 ;
| <condition-type> |
3323 (address) 9 —
| <permission> |
3324 (contact-method) 9 ———
| <limitation> |
34 (condition) 9
341 (condition-type) 9
342 (permission) 10 L
343 (limitation) 10
344 (note) 10
3.
31 (place)
21
311 (point)

3111 (latitude)

<latitude> </latitude>
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<latitude>41.500000</latitude>
<latitude>41,30,00</latitude>

3112 (longitude)

<longitude> </longitude>

<longitude>142.250000</longitude>
<longitude>142,15,00</longitude>

3113 (altitude)

<altitude> </altitude>

<altitude>15.3</altitude>

3114 (point-name)
<point-name> </point-name>
name-type ,
formal
alias
popular
<point-name> </point-name>

312 (route)

3121 (route-name)
<route-name> </route-name>
name-type :
formal
alias
popular
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<route-name name-type="formal'> </route-name>
<route-name name-type="alias'> </route-name>
<route-name> 1 </route-name>
3122 (road-class)
<road-class> </road-class>
<road-class> </road-class>
3123 (toll)
<toll> </toll>
<tolI> </toll>
3124 (route-position)
<route-position> </route-position>

<route-position>15.0KP</route-position>

<route-position>N5.7KP/ IC</route-position>
<route-position> </route-position>
3.13 (area)
3131 (area-name)
<area-name> </area-name>
name-type :
formal
alias
popular
<area-name> </area-name>
<area-name name-type="popular'> </area-name>
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3132 (region-code)

<region-code> </region-code>

<region-code>01</region-code>
<I-- -—>

<region-code>01105</region-code>
<l-- -

3133 (mesh-code)

<mesh-code> </mesh-code>

<mesh-code std="JI1S-X0140-1976" comment=" ">6441</mesh-code>

3.2 (update)

2.2

321 (last-update)

<last-update> </last-update>

<last-update>1999-04-01T16:30+09:00</ last-update>
<last-update>1999-11-21</last-update>

322 (next-update)

<next-update> </next-update>
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<next-update>1999-04-01T17:00+09:00</next-update>
<next-update>1999-11-28</next-update>

323 (update-period)
3231 (start-time)
<start-time> </start-time>

<start-time>1999-04-01T08:00+09:00</start-time>

3.2.3.2 (end-time)

<end-time> </end-time>

<end-time>1999-04-01T08:00+09:00</end-time>

3233 (period)

<period> </period>

<period>PT30M</period>
<I-- 30 -->

3.3 (authority)
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331 (authority-name)

3311 (country)

2131

<country> </country>

<country>JP</country>
<-- (JAPAN) -->

3.3.1.2 (organization)

2.3

<organization> </organization>

<organization> </organization>

3313 (section)

<section> </section>

<section> , . . </section>

3314 (title)
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24.2
<title> </title>
<title>ITS </title>
3315 (administrator-name)
24.1

<administrator-name> </administrator-name>

name-type ,
formal
alias
popular
<administrator-name> </administrator-name>
332 (liaison)
3321 (contact-name)

<contact-name> </contact-name>

<contact-name> </contact-name>

3322 (zip-code)
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25.1
<zip-code> </zip-code>
<zip-code>162-8602</zip-code>
3.3.23 (address)
252
<address> </address>
<address> 1 3 </address>
3324 (contact-method)
253
<contact-method> </contact-method>
<contact-method href="tel:012(345)6789"> </contact-method>
<contact-method href="fax:+81-12-345-6789"/>
<contact-method href="mailto:xxx.ceri.go.jp"> </contact-method>
<contact-method href="http://www.ceri.go.jp/test/"> </contact-method>
34 (condition)
34.1 (condition-type)
<condition-type> </condition-type>
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test
free

pay ,
other .

<condition-type>free</condition-type>

34.2 (permission)

<permission> </permission>

none

notice ,
contract ,

other ,

<permission>none</permission>

343 (limitation)
<limitation> </limitation>
escape ,
other ,

<limitation>escape</limitation>

344 (note)
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<note> </note>

, , URL 341 , 34.2
, 3.4.3

<note> </note>
<note>http://www._ceri.go. jp/its-win/note001/</note>
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Web
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4.

<road-info> |
| <basic-info> |
4, (road-info) 1 | <place> |
41 (basic-info) 3 | <update>|
42 (road-weather) 3 | <authority> |
421 (observe-place) 3 i b <condition> |
4211 (observe-point) 3 | <road-weather> |
4212 (observe-ruote) 4 | <observe-place> |
422 (observe-time) 4 | <observe-point> |
423 (weather) 5 | <observe-route> |
424 (temperature) 5 5 <observe-time> |
426 (wind-direction) 6 | <temperature> |
. <humidity>
427 (wind-speed) 7
o | <wind—direction>|
428 (visibility) 7
L | <wind—speed>|
429 (precipitation) 7
[y
4210 (snow-depth) 8
| <precipitation> |
4211 (snow-fall) 9
| <snow-depth> |
43 (road-surface) 10 | p
snow-fall> |
431 (observe-place) 10 | <road—surTace> |
432 (observe-time) 10 |
<observe-place> |
433 (surface) 10 i
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434
435
436
4.4
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
45
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
46
46.1
462
463
464
465
466
467
47
471
472
473
474
475
476
48
481
482

(surface-detail)

(surface-temperature)

(surface-salt)

(camea-image)

(observe-place)

(observe-time)

(image-file)

(camera)

(comment)

(image-process)

(equipment-condition)

(congestion)

(observe-place)

(observe-time)

(congestion-status)

(congestion-top)

(congestion-direction)

(congestion-length)

(outbreak-time)

(conjestion-cause)

(regulation)

(regulation-place)

(regulation-time)

(regulation-class)

(regulation-cause)

(regulation-direction)

(regulation-start)

(regulation-end)

(traffic-flow)

(observe-place)

(observe-time)

(time-unit)

(volume)

(speed)

(occupavcy)

(travel-time)

(observe-time)

(origin)

11
11
12
12
12
12
12
13
13
13
14
14
14
14
14
15
15
16
16
16
17
17
18
18
18
19
19
20
20
20
20
20
21
21
21
22
22
22

<observe-point> |

<observe-route> |

<observe-time> |

<surface> |

<surface-detail> |

<surface-temperature> |

<surface-salt> |

<camera-image> |

<observe-place> |

<observe-point> |

<observe-route> |

<observe-time> |

<image-file> |

<camera> |

<comment> |

<image-process> |

<equipment-condition> |

<congestion> |

<observe-place> |

<observe-point> |

<observe-route> |

<observe-time> |

<congestion-status> |

<congestion-top> |

<congestion-direction> |

<congestion-length> |

<outbreak-time> |

<congestion-cause> |

<regulation> |

<regulation-place> |

<regulation-time> |

<regulation-class> |

<regulation-origin> |

<regulation-direction> |

<regulation-start> |

<regulation-end> |

<traffic-flow> |

<observe-place> |

<observe-point> |

<observe-route> |
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483 (deStInatIOI’]) 22 <observe-time> |
484 (travel-route) 23 <time-unit>|
485 (duration) 23 ] <voume]
49 (specific-place) 23 | <speed> |
491 (place) 23 | <occupancy> |
492 (last-update) 24 | <travel-time> |
493 (advice) 24 | <observe-time> |
494 (info-file) 25 | <origin> |
495 (advice-period) 26 | <destination> |
| <travel-route> |
| <duration>|
| <specific-place> |
. <place>
) (road-info)
: | <Iast—update>|
basicinf | <advice>|
41 (basic-info) -] <info-file> |
| <advice-period> |
4.1
3.
4.2 (road-weather)
421 (observe-place)
4211 (observe-point)

<observe-point>
<latitude> </latitude>
<longitude> </longitude>
<altitude> </altitude>

<point-name> </point-name>

<observe-code system=""

</observe-code>
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</observe-point>

(observe-code) (system) :

311

<observe-point>
<latitude>41,500000</latitude>
<longitude>142,250000</longitude>
<altitude>15.3</altitude>
<point-name> </point-name>
<observe-code system=" ''>9999</observe-code>
</observe-point>

4212 (observe-route)

<observe-route>

<route-name> </route-name>

<road-class> </road-class>

<toll> </toll>

<route-position> </route-position>

<observe-code system="" "> </observe-code>

</observe-route>

(observe-code) ,4.211 312

<observe-route>
<route-name> </route-name>
<route-position> IC</route-position>
<observe-code system="WEATHER'>A999</observe-code>
</observe-route>

422 (observe-time)

221
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<observe-time> </observe-time>

<observe-time>1999-04-01T16:30+09:00</observe-time>

423 (weather)

<weather type=" "> </weather>

type

© O NO Ul WN P

el Tl ol el
g~ WM RO

type code, text text

<weather type="text"> </weather>

424 (temperature)

<temperature>  </temperature>

, 1/10 [-1( )
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<temperature>-2.1</temperature>

425 (humidity)

<humidity> </humidity>

% , 1

<humidity>70</humidity>

426 (wind-direction)

<wind-direction code="" "> </wind-direction>
(numeric) (alphabetic)
16 16 ,
code 0.2m/s
00 C

16 N

01 NNE
02 NE
03 ENE
04 E

05 ESE
06 SE
07 SSE
08 S

09 SSW
10 SW
11 WSw
12 W

13 WNW
14 NW
15 NNW
00 C
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code num, alpha alpha

<wind-direction>NNE</wind-direction>

<wind-direction code="num'">01</wind-direction>

427 (wind-speed)

<wind-speed> </wind-speed>

m/s , 1/10 0.2m/s , 0

<wind-speed>3.6</wind-speed>

428 (visibility)

<visibility> </visibility>

m 100
1000m O]

<visibility>500</visibility>

429 (precipitation)
<precipitation span=" "> </precipitation>
mm , 1710 1710 , 0.5 0,05
1.0 0.5



RWML 0.71a Chapter 4

http://rwml.its-win.gr.jp/Draft/RWML-071-04.html

nodata ,
span
1) (hourly)
1
2 3 (pre03h)
3
(3) 6 (pre06h)
6
4 12 (prel2h)
12
(5) 24 (pre24h)
24
(6) (daily)
0 24
span : (hourly)
span hourly, hourly (hourly),
pre03, 3 (pre03h),
pre06, 6 (pre06h),
prel2, 12 (prel2h),
pre24, 24 (pre24h),
daily (daily)

<precipitation>8</precipitation>

<precipitation span="pre24">25</precipitation>

4210 (snow-depth)
<snow-depth measure=" "> </snow-depth>
cm , (manual)
(auto) measure (auto)
(1) (manual)
lcm Ocm, non ,
nodata
2 (auto)
, cm lcm Ocm,
Ocm non , nodata
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measure manual, auto  |auto (manual) (auto)

<snow-depth measure="manual'>123</snow-depth>

4211 (snow-fall)
<snow-fall span=" " measure="" "> </snow-fall>
: cm
span span 224
: \ (hourly, daily21, daily09)
1 1 (hourly)
1
2 : 21  (daily21)
21 21
(3) : 09 (daily09)
9 9
: (manual) (auto) measure
(auto)
(1) (manual)
lcm Ocm, non ,
nodata
2 (auto)
, 0 nodata
span CDATA, #REQUIRED |2.24 , ,
hourly, 1 (hourly),
daily21, : 21 (daily21),
daily09 : 09 (daily09)
measure manual, auto  |auto (manual) (auto)

<snow-fall span="daily21"™ measure="manual'>15</snow-fall>
<snow-fall span="hourly">3</snow-fall>

<snow-fall span="T09/T15" measure="manual''>8</snow-fall>
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4.3 (road-surface)
431 (observe-place)
421
432 (observe-time)
422
433 (surface)
<surface type=" "> </surface>
7 )
type
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
type code, text text
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<surface> </surface>

434 (surface-detail)

<surface-detail type=" "> </surface-detail>

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

type code, text text

<surface-detail type="code'>13</surface-detail>

435 (surface-temperature)
<surface-temperature> </surface-temperature>
. 1/10 [-1( )
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<surface-temperature>-0.2</surface-temperature>

4.3.6 (surface-salt)
<surface-salt> </surface-salt>
% , 1/10

<surface-salt>9.8</surface-salt>

4.4 (camera-image)
441 (observe-place)
421
442 (observe-time)
422
443 (image-file)
<image-file src=""URL"> </image-file>
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URL
src CDATA #REQUIRED
<image-file src="www.rwmlserver.ne.jp/images/img99990507.jpg'>1999-05-07 </image-file>
444 (camera)
(camera data)
<camera> </camera>
<camera> No.0103, m, 35mm </camera>
445 (comment)
<comment> </comment>
<comment> </comment>
4.4.6 (image-process)
<image-process> </image-process>
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<image-process> </image-process>
447 (equipment-condition)
<equipment-condition> </equipment-condition>
<equipment-condition> : </equipment-condition>
4.5 (congestion)
451 (observe-place)
421
452 (ovserve-time)
4272
453 (congestion-status)



RWML 0.71a Chapter 4 http://rwml.its-win.gr.jp/Draft/RWML-071-04.html

<congestion-status> </congestion-status>

<congestion-status> </congestion-status>

454 (congestion-top)

<congestion-top>
<point>
<latitude> </latitude>
<longitude> </longitude>
<altitude> </altitude>

<point-name> </point-name>
</point>
<route>
<route-name> </route-name>
<route-position> </route-position>
</route>

</congestion-top>

point, route-name, route-position 31

<congestion-top>
<point>
<latitude>38,500000</latitude>
<longitude>137,250000</longitude>
<altitude>103</altitude>
<point-name style="poplular'> </point-name>
</point>
</congestion-top>

455 (congestion-direction)

<congestion-direction> </congestion-direction>

4 -15
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<congestion-direction> </congestion-direction>
456 (congestion-length)
<congestion-length> </congestion-length>
km : 1710

<congestion-length>3.5</congestion-length>

457 (outbreak-time)
<outbreak-time> </outbreak-time>
221

<outbreak-time>1999-10-01T17:15</outbreak-time>

458 (congestion-cause)

<congestion-cause> </congestion-cause>
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€Y)
&)
®
4)
®)
(©)

<congestion-cause> </congestion-cause>

4.6 (regulation)

46.1 (regulation-place)

<regulation-place>
<point>
<latitude> </latitude>
<longitude> </longitude>
<altitude> </altitude>
<point-name> </point-name>
</point>
</regulation-place>

<regulation-place>

<route>
<route-name> </route-name>
<route-position> </route-position>
</route>

</regulation-place>

31

<regulation-place>
<point>
<latitude>41,500000</latitude>
<longitude>142,250000</longitude>
<altitude>15.3</altitude>
<point-name > </point-name>
</piont>
</regulation-place>
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<regulation-place>

<route>
<route-name> </route-name>
<route-position> IC/ IC</route-postion>
</route>

</regulation-place>

46.2 (regulation-time)
<regulation-time> </regulation-time>
221

<regulation-time>1999-04-01T16:30+09:00</regulation-time>

46.3 (regulation-class)

<regulation-class> </regulation-class>

@
)
®
4)
®)
(6)
Q)
©))
©®
(10)

<regulation-class> ( )</regulation-class>

46.4 (regulation-cause)
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<regulation-cause> </regulation-cause>

@
&)
®
Q)
®)
(6)
Q)
®)
®
(10)
1D

<regulation-origin> ( )</regulation-origin>

4.6.5 (regulation-direction)

<regulation-direction> </regulation-direction>

<regulation-direction> </regulation-ddirection>

<regulation-direction> </regulation-direction>

4.6.6 (regulation-start)

<regulation-start> </regulation-start>

221
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<regulation-start>1999-04-01T16:30+09:00</regulation-start>

4.6.7 (regulation-end)

<regulation-end> </regulation-end>

221

<regulation-end>1999-04-01720:30+09:00</regulation-end>

4.7 (traffic-flow)
471 (observe-place)
421
472 (observe-time)
422
473 (time-unit)
<time-unit> </time-unit>
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224

<time-unit>PT20M</time-unit>

474 (volume)
<volume> </volume>
1
<volume> 10, 125, :35</volume>
475 (speed)
<speed> </speed>
1km/h
<speed>40</speed>
4.7.6 (occupancy)
<occupancy> </occupancy>

%
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<occupancy>32</occupancy>

4.8 (travel-time)
481 (observe-time)
422
482 (origin)
<origin> </origin>
11KP,
<origin> </origin>
<origin> </origin>
483 (destination)
<destination> </destination>
<destination> </destination>

4 -22
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<destination> </destination>
484 (travel-route)
<travel-route> </travel-route>
[/] : -
<travel-route> 38 / / 242 </travel-route>
485 (duration)
<duration> </duration>
1
224

<duration>PT30M</duration>

4.9 (specific-place)
(advice)
49.1 (place)
<place>
<point>

<latitude> </latitude>
<longitude> </longitude>
<altitude> </altitude>
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<point-name> </point-name>
</point>
</place>
<place>
<route>
<route-name> </route-name>
<route-position> </route-position>
</route>
</place>

21

<place>
<point>
<latitude>41,500000</latitude>
<longitude>142,250000</longitude>
<altitude>15.3</altitude>
<point-name> </point-name>
</point>
</place>
<place>
<route>
<route-name> </route-name>
<route-position> IC/ IC</route-postion>
</route>
</place>

492 (last-update)

<last-update> </last-update>

321

<last-update>1999-04-01T16:30+09:00</ last-update>

493 (advice)
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</advice>
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spec

spec attention
scene
feature

#REQUIRED

attention
@
@
(©)
(©))
®)
®)
@
®
®
(10) (

scene
@
®
® (

feature

<advice spec="attention">

494 (info-file)

<info-file href=""URL"">

<info-file href=""URL" />

href

</attention>

URL

URL

</info-file>

href CDATA

H#REQUIRED

URL

- 25



RWML 0.71a Chapter 4 http://rwml.its-win.gr.jp/Draft/RWML-071-04.html

<info-file href="http://www.test.com/test001/testimage.jpg" />
<info-file href="http://www.test.com/test001/testvoice.avi" />

<info-file href="http://www.test.com/test001/testtext.txt" />

495 (advice-period)
<advice-period> </advice-period>
224

<advice-period>--1101/--0331</advice-period>
<I--11 1 3 31 -->
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5.

| <weather-info> |

| <basic-info> |
5. (weather-info) 1
5.1 (basic-info) 4 ] <update>]
5.2 (actual) 4 | <authority>|
5.2.1 (actual-class) 5 | <condition> |
522 (actual-area) 5 | <actual> |
5221 (actual- ___ 6 | <actual-class> |
areaname)
5222 (actual-areadef) 6 <actual-area>
52221 (mesh-code) 7
52222 (mesh-bpoint) 7 . | sactual-areaname>
522221 (basepoint) 8 <actual-areadef>
52223 (mesh-kind) 8 | <mesh-code> |
52224 (mesh-size) 8 | <mesh-bpoint> |
522241 (mesh-sizex) 9 | <basepoint> |
522242 (mesh-sizey) 9 | <mesh-kind> |
52225 (actual-def) 9 | <mesh-size> |
5.2.3 (sending-station) 10 -] <mesh-sizex> |
5.2.4 (announce-time) 10 | <mesh-sizey> |
525 (observe-time) 10 | <actual-def>|
5.2.6 (observe-info) 10 1 <sending-station> |
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5261
5.26.11
526.2
52621
526211
526212
5.26.2.2
5.26.2.3
52624
5.26.25
5.26.26
5.26.27
5.26.28
5.26.29
526210
526211
526212
5.26.2.13
5.26.2.14
5.26.215
53
531
532

5321
areaname)
53.22

53221
53222
532221
53223
53224
532241
532242
53225
533
534
535
5351
5352
53521

(forecast-class)

(sending-station)
(announce-time)

(forecast-date)

(observe-location)

(location-code)

(observe-element)

(mesh-complement)

index (i-index)

index (j-index)

(surface-chart)

(upper-chart)

(synopsis)

(weather)

(temperature)

(sunshine-duration)

(solar-radiation)

(wind-direction)

(wind-speed)

(precipitation)

(snow-depth)

(snow-fall)

(snow-strength)
(snowfall-chart)

(forecast)

(forecast-area) ___

(forecast-areadef) ____

(mesh-code)

(mesh-bpoint)
(basepoint)

(forecast- _

(mesh-kind)

(mesh-size)

(mesh-sizex)

(mesh-sizey)

(forecast-def)

(target-time)

(target-date)
(start-date)

11
11
12
12
13
13
13
14
14
14
15
15
16
16
17
17
18
18
18
19
19

21
21
22
22
23
23
23
23
23
24
25
25
26
26
27
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<announce-time> |

<observe-time> |

<observe-info> |

| <observe-location> |

<latitude>
<longitude>

<altitude>

<point-name> |

<location-code> |

| <observe-element> |

<mesh-complement>

| index <i—index>|

| index <j—index>|

<surface-chart> |

<upper-chart> |

<synopsis>

<weather>

<temperature> |

<sunshine-duration> |

<solar-radiation> |

<wind-direction> |

<wind-speed> |

<precipitation> |

<snow-depth> |

<snow-fall> |

<snow-strength> |

<snowfall-chart> |

<forecast> |

<forecast-class> |

<forecast-area>

<forecast-areaname>

<forecast-areadef>

| <mesh-code> |

| <mesh-bpoint> |

| <basepoint> |

| <mesh-kind> |

| <mesh-size> |

| <mesh-sizex> |
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| <mesh-sizey> |

53522 (interval) 27 | <forecast-def> |
5.3.5.23 (target-timedef) 27 | <Sendiﬂg-5tation>|
| <announce-time> |
53524 (times) 28 | <forecast-date> |
5.3.6 (forecast-info) 28 | <target-time> |
5.36.1 (mesh-complement) _ 28 | <target—date>|
53.6.1.1 index (i-index) 29 o <start-date> |
53.6.1.2 index (j-index) 29 - <interval> |
5.36.2 (forecast-element) ____ 30
5.36.2.1 (surface-chart) 30 <forecast-timede>
| <times> |
5.36.2.2 (upper-chart) 30
. | <forecast-info> |
53.6.2.3 (synopsis) 31 :
| <mesh-complement> |
53624 (forecast-weather) 31
| index <i—index>|
5.3.6.25 (temperature) 32 i - —
| index <j—|ndex>|
5.3.6.2.6 recip-prob 33
(precip-prob) | <f0recast—e|ement>|
3.6.2.7 ipitati
536 (precipitation) 33 | <surfaco—char |
53.6.2.8 (snow-fall) 34 | <upper—chart> |
536.29 (snow-strength) 34
5.3.6.2.10 (wind-direction) 35 | <forecast-weather> |
536211 (wind-speed) 35 | <temperature> |
5.3.6.2.12 (WaVES) 36 | <precip-prob> |
53.6.2.13 (max-temp) 36 o <precipitation>|
5.3.6.2.13.1 (forecast-location) __ 37 | <snow-fa||>|
53.6.2.13.1.1 (location-code) 37 - <snow-strength> |
5.3.6.2.13.2 (target-zone) 38 | <wind-direction> |
53.6.2.13.3 (temperature) 38 [ <wind-speed>|
536.2.14 (min-temp) 38
5.3.6.2.14.1 (forecast-location) _ 39 | <max‘temp>|
5.3.6.2.14.1.1 (location-code) __ 39 - <forecast-location> |
5.3.6.2.14.2 (target-zone) 40
5.3.6.2.14.3 (temperature) 40
54 (warnings) 40
54.1 (sending-station) 41 | <point-name> |
. <location-code>
542 (announce-time) 41 | peamion-code |
. | <target-zone> |
54.3 (warning) 41
. | <temperature> |
5431 (warning-area) 42
| <min-temp> |
5432 (warning-kind) 42
| <forecast-location> |
544 (warning-contents) ___ 43 _
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54.4.1 (warning-heading) 43 <longitude>

5442 (warning-cause) 43 w
54.43 (warning-cond) 44 | <point-name> |
5.4.4.4 (warning-quant) 44 | <location-code> |
5445 (warning-disaster) 44 | <target-zone> |
54.4.6 (warning-other) 45 | <temperature> |

| <warnings> |

| <sending-station> |

| <announce-time> |

5. (weather-info) L <warringy

| <warning-area> |

| <warning-kind> |

(weather-info) | <warning-contents> |

<warning-heading> |

<warning-cause> |

<weather-info>  </weather-info> <Waming_cond>|

<warning-quant> |

<warning-disaster> |

<warning-other> |

5.1:
<I-- -
<weather-info>
<basic-info> </basic-info>
<actual> </actual>

</weather-info>

<I-- -—>
<weather-info>

<basic-info> </basic-info>

<forecast> </forecast>

<warnings> </warnings>

</weather-info>

51 (basic-info)

52 (actual)
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<actual> </actual>
<actual>
<actual-class> </actual-class>
<actual-area> </actual-area>
</actual>
521 (actual-class)
<actual-class> </actual-class>
<actual-class> </actual-class>
<actual-class> </actual-class>
522 (actual-area)
<actual-area> </actual-area>

<actual-area>
<actual-areaname> ( )</actual-areaname>
</actual-area>

<actual-area>
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<actual-areaname> (5km )</actual-areaname>
<actual-areadef> </actual-areadef>
</actual-area>

5221 (actual-areaname)
<actual-areaname> </actual-areaname>
<I-- -—>
<actual-areaname> ( )</actual-areaname>
<I-- -—>
<actual-areaname> </actual-areaname>
<I-- -—>
<actual-areaname> ( 40 )</actual-areaname>
5222 (actual-areadef)
<actual-areadef> </actual-areadef>
, JIS X0410 (
! ) ! ' ( ) 1 1
( , )

<actual-areadef>
<mesh-bpoint>
<latitude>41,30,00</latitude>
<longitude>142,15,00</longitude>
<basepoint> </basepoint>
</mesh-bpoint>
<mesh-kind unit="km">5</mesh-kind>
<mesh-size>
<mesh-sizex>10</mesh-sizex>
<mesh-sizey>10</mesh-sizey>
</mesh-size>
<actual-def> </actual-def>
</actual-areadef>

<actual-areadef>
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<mesh-code>std="jis-X0410-1976" comment="" "">6441</mesh-code>
<actual-def> </actual-def>
</actual-areadef>

52221 (mesh-code)
JIS X0410 (local mesh code)
<mesh-code std="" " comment="" "> </mesh-
code>
JIS X0410 ( : : )
std CDATA #REQUIRED
comment CDATA #IMPLIED

<mesh-code std="jis-X0410-1976" comment=" '">6441</mesh-code>
52222 (mesh-bpoint)

(mesh base point)

<mesh-bpoint>
<latitude> </latitude>
<longitude> </longitude>
<altitude> </altitude>
<basepoint> </basepoint>
</mesh-bpoint>

(WGsé4) (IRTF )

<mesh-bpoint>
<latitude>41,30,00</latitude>
<longitude>142,15,00</longitude>
<basepoint> </basepoint>
</mesh-bpoint>
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522221 (basepoint)

(mesh base point)

<basepoint> </basepoint>
<basepoint> </basepoint>
52223 (mesh-kind)
( 1 )
<mesh-kind unit=""km"> ( ) </mesh-kind>
1 ( ) km
unit "km" #FIXED 1 km

<mesh-kind unit="km">50</mesh-kind>

52224 (mesh-size)
<mesh-size>
<mesh-sizex>I( ) </mesh-sizex>
<mesh-sizey>J( ) </mesh-sizey>

</mesh-size>

Ic).30)
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<mesh-size><mesh-sizex>10</mesh-sizex><mesh-sizey>10</mesh-sizey></mesh-size>

522241 (mesh-sizex)

<mesh-sizex>I( ) </mesh-sizex>

IC )
<mesh-sizex>10</mesh-sizex>
522242 (mesh-sizey)
<mesh-sizey>J( ) </mesh-sizey>
)

<mesh-sizey>10</mesh-sizey>

52225 (actual-def)
<actual-def> </actual-def>
<actual-def> </actual-def>
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<actual-def> </actual-def>

523 (sending-station)

(sending a telegram of weather station)

<sending-station> </sending-station>

331

<sending-station>
<authority-name>
<organization> </organization>
</authority-name>
</sending-station>

524 (announce-time)
<announce-time> </announce-time>
221

<announce-time>1999-05-05T12:05+09:00</announce-time>

525 (observe-time)
<observe-time> </observe-time>
221

<observe-time>1999-05-05T12:00+09:00</observe-time>

5.2.6 (observe-info)
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<observe-info> </observe-info>

<observe-info>
<observe-location> </observe-location>
<observe-element> </observe-element>
</observe-info>

52.6.1 (observe-location)

<observe-location>
<latitude> </latitude>
<longitude> </longitude>
<altitude> </altitude>
<point-name> </point-name>
<location-code> </location-code>
</observe-location>

<observe-location>
<location-code unit="amedas'>14121</location-code>
</observe-location>

<observe-location>
<latitude>41,30,00</latitude>
<longitude>142,15,00</longitude>
<location-code unit="amedas'>99999</location-code>
</observe-location>

52611 (location-code)
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<location-code> </location-code>
unit CDATA #REQUIRED
<l-- « ) --
<location-code unit="amedas''>14121</location-code>
52.6.2 (observe-element)
<observe-element> </observe-element>
« ) [-1( )

<observe-element>
<weather type="text"> </weather>
<temperature>-5</temperature>
</observe-element>

52621 (mesh-coplement)

<mesh-coplement>?
<i-index> index</i-index>
<j-index> index</j-index>
</mesh-coplement>

, JIS X0410 ( ,
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J0) (i)

< > =< index>< index>

<mesh-coplement>
<i-index>2</i-index>
<j-index>3</j-index>

</mesh-coplement>

526.211 index (i-index)

index

<i-index> index</i-index>

, JIS X0410 ( ,

<i-index>2</i-index>

52.6.2.1.2 index (j-index)

index

<j-index> index</j-index>

, JIS X0410 ( ,

<j-index>3</j-index>

52.6.2.2 (surface-chart)

(surface weather chart)

<surface-chart src="URL"'"> </surface-chart>
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URL
src CDATA #REQUIRED
<surface-chart src="www.rwmlserver.ne.jp/images/charta.jpg'">1999-05-09 10:00 </surface
52.6.2.3 (upper-chart)

(upper level chart)

<upper-chart src=""URL" kind="" "> </upper-chart>

URL kind (850, 750, 700, 500, 300) hpa
src CDATA #REQUIRED
kind CDATA #REQUIRED (850, 750, 700, 500, 300) hpa

<upper-chart src="www.rwmlserver.ne.jp/images/chartb.jpg" kind="750">19999-05-09 10:00

526.24 (synopsis)

(actual synopsis)

<synopsis> </synopsis>

<synopsis>
</synopsis>

52.6.25 (weather)

- 14
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<weather type="" "> </weather>
423
a5 ) ,
type code, text text 15

<weather type="text"> </weather>

5.2.6.2.6 (temperature)

<temperature unit="" "> </temperature>
<temperature> </temperature>

424 , . 1/10 [-]( )

unit Celsius, Celsius
Fahrenheit

<temperature unit="Celsius">25.3</temperature>
<temperature>25.3</temperature>

526.2.7 (sunshine-duration)

(sunshine duration)

<sunshine-duration unit=""minute'"> </sunshine-duration>
<sunshine-duration> </sunshine-duration>

5 =15
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unit CDATA H#IMPLIED

<sunshine-duration>50</sunshine-duration>

52.6.2.8 (solar-radiation)
<solar-radiation unit="MJ/m*m""> </solar-radiation>
<solar-radiation> </solar-radiation>
1 MJ/m? , 1/100
unit CDATA #IMPLIED

<solar-radiation>0.23</solar-radiation>

52.6.2.9 (wind-direction)

"> </wind-direction>

<wind-direction code=""

426 , 16 16 , code
(numeric) (alphabetic)

code num, alpha alpha (number) (letter)
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<wind-direction code="alpha">C</wind-direction>
<wind-direction code="num'">00</wind-direction>

5.2.6.2.10 (wind-speed)

<wind-speed> </wind-speed>

427 , m/s , 1710
unit CDATA #IMPLIED
<wind-speed>1.5</wind-speed>
526.211 (precipitation)
<precipitation unit=""mm" measure=" " span="" "> </precipitation>
429 , 1 mm , 1/10
1710 , 0.5 0,05 1.0 0.5
nodata , span
measure , (manual)
\ (auto)
unit CDATA #IMPLIED
measure auto, manual  |auto (auto) (manual)
span hourly, pre03, |hourly (hourly), 3 (pre03h), 6
pre06, prel2, (pre06h), 12 (prel2h), 24
pre24, daily (pre24h), (daily)

<precipitation measure="auto">10</precipitation>

5 =17
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526.2.12 (snow-depth)
<snow-depth unit=""cm" measure="" "> </snow-depth>
4210 '
unit CDATA #IMPLIED
measure auto, manual |auto (manual) (auto)

<snow-depth measure="manual'>15</snow-depth>

52.6.2.13 (snow-fall)
<snow-falldepth unit="cm" measure="" " span="' "> </snow-fall>
4211 ,
unit CDATA #IMPLIED
measure auto, manual |auto (manual) (auto)
span CDATA, hourly, |hourlyauto 224 , , 1
daily21, daily09 (hourly), : 21 (daily21), :
09 (daily09)

<snow-fall measure="manual''>20</snow-fall>

5.2.6.2.14 (snow-strength)
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<snow-strength> </snow-strength>
4 ) 1 1
, cm/h ,
, (m) ,
1000m 0.1lcm/h 3
500 1000m 0.1 1.0cm/h ( )
200 500m 1.0 4.0cm/h ( )
200m 4.0cm/h ( )
<snow-strength> </snow-strength>
52.6.2.15 (snowfall-chart)
( )
<snowfall-chart src=""URL"> </snowfall-chart>
52.6.2.14 ,
URL
src CDATA #REQUIRED
<snowfall-chart src="http://rwmlserve.xxxx.or.jp/weather/snowfall/19990430/xxx.jpg'"> yy/i
53 (forecast)
<forecast> </forecast>
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<forecast>
<forecast-class> ( )</forecast-class>
<forecast-area> </forecast-area>
</forecast>
531 (forecast-class)
<forecast-class> </forecast-class>
<forecast-class> ( )</forecast-class>
<forecast-class> ( )</forecast-class>
532 (forecast-area)

<forecast-area> </forecast-area>

<forecast-area>

<forecast-areaname> </forecast-areaname>
<forecast-areadef> <forecast-areadef>

</forecast-area>

5321 (forecast-areaname)

<forecast-areaname> </forecast-areaname>
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<I-- >
<forecast-areaname>
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)</forecast-areaname>

</forecast-areaname>

<I-- -->
<forecast-areaname> ( 40 )</forecast-areaname>

53.2.2 (forecast-areadef)

<forecast-areadef> </forecast-areadef>

, JIS X0410 ( :
: ) : C ) : :

<forecast-areadef>
<mesh-bpoint>
<latitude>41,30,00</latitude>
<longitude>142,15,00</longitude>
<basepoint> </basepoint>
</mesh-bpoint>
<mesh-kind unit="km">5</mesh-kind>
<mesh-size>
<mesh-sizex>10</mesh-sizex>
<mesh-sizey>10</mesh-sizey>
</mesh-size>
<forecast-def>
</forecast-areadef>

</forecast-def>

<forecast-areadef>
<mesh-code>std="jis-X0410-1976" comment=""
<forecast-def> </forecast-def>
</forecast-areadef>

"">6441</mesh-code>

53221 (mesh-code)

JIS X0410 (local mesh code)

<mesh-code std="" " comment="" "> </mesh-

code>
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JIS X0410 ( : . )
std CDATA #REQUIRED
comment CDATA #IMPLIED
<mesh-code std="jis-X0410-1976" comment=" "">6441</mesh-code>
53222 (mesh-bpoint)

(mesh base point)

<mesh-bpoint>
<latitude> </latitude>
<longtitude> </longtitude>
<altitude> </altitude>
<basepoint> </basepoint>
</mesh-bpoint>

(WGsé4) (IRTF )

<mesh-bpoint>
<latitude>41,30,00</latitude>
<longtitude>142,15,00</longtitude>
<basepoint> </basepoint>
</mesh-bpoint>

532221 (basepoint)

(mesh base point)

<basepoint> </basepoint>
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<basepoint> </basepoint>
53223 (mesh-kind)
( 1 )
<mesh-kind unit=""km"> </mesh-kind>
1 ( ) km
unit "km" #FIXED 1 km

<mesh-kind unit="km">50</mesh-kind>

53224 (mesh-size)

<mesh-size><mesh-sizex>I( ) </mesh-sizex><mesh-sizey>J( )
</mesh-sizey></mesh-size>

Ic ) .30)

< > =< >X < >

<mesh-size><mesh-sizex>10</mesh-sizex><mesh-sizey>10</mesh-sizey></mesh-size>

53225 (forecast-def)

<forecast-def> </forecast-def>
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<forecast-def> </forecast-def>

533 (sending-station)

(sending a telegram of weather station)

<sending-station> </sending-station>

331

<sending-station>
<authority-name>
<organization> </organization>
</authority-name>
</sending-station>

<sending-station>
<authority-name>
<organization> </organization>
</authority-name>
</sending-station>

( ) ( , )
< >( )
11016
< >( )
12441
13277
< >( )
14162
15356
16217
< >( )
17341
17521
17112
< >( )
19431
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18272
20431
< >( )
21323
22327
< >( )
23232
24217
( ) ( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
534 (announce-time)
<announce-time> </announce-time>

221

<announce-time>1999-05-05T12:05+09:00</announce-time>

535 (forecast-date)
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<forecast-date> </forecast-date>

<forecast-date>
<target-time>1999-05-06T14:00+09:00</target-time>
</forecast-date>

<forecast-date>
<target-date>
<start-date>1999-05-06T00:00+09:00</start-date>
<interval>PT24H</interval>
<forecast-timedef> </forecast-timedef>
<times>2</times>
</target-date>
</forecast-date>

535.1 (target-time)
<target-time> </target-time>
221 2.2.4 )

<target-time>1999-05-06T11:00+09:00/1999-05-06T24:00+09:00</target-time>
<target-time>1999-05-06T14:00+09:00</target-time>

5352 (target-date)

<target-date> </target-date>
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<target-date>
<start-date>1999-05-06T00:00+09:00</start-date>
<interval>PT24H</interval>
<forecast-timedef> </forecast-timedef>
<times>2</times>

</target-date>

53521 (start-date)
<start-date> </start-date>
221

<start-date>1999-05-06T00:00+09:00</start-date>

53522 (interval)
<interval> </interval>
224 (1)

<interval>P1D</interval>
<interval>PT24H</interval>

53523 (forecast-timedef)

<forecast-timedef> </forecast-timedef>
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<forecast-timedef> </forecast-timedef>
53524 (times)
<times> </times>
<times>3</times>
53.6 (forecast-info)
<forecast-info> </forecast-info>
« )

<forecast-info>
<mesh-complement> </mesh-complement>
<forecast-element> index</forecast-element>
</forecast-info>

536.1 (mesh-complement)

<mesh-complement>
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<i-index> index</i-index>
<j-index> index</j-index>

</mesh-complement>

30) (i)
(L)

<mesh-complement>
<i-index>2</i-index>
<j-index>3</j-index>

</mesh-complement>

536.11 index (i-index)

, JIS X0410 ( ,

y Ic).J30) (i) :

index>< index>

index

<i-index> index</i-index>

<i-index>2</i-index>

536.1.2 index (j-index)

, JIS X0410 ( ,
I( )

index

<j-index> index</j-index>

<j-index>3</j-index>

, JIS X0410 ( ,
J )
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536.2 (forecast-element)

<forecast-element> </forecast-element>

<forecast-element>
<forecast-weather telop="2035"> </forecast-weather>
</forecast-element>

536.21 (surface-chart)

(surface weather chart)

<surface-chart src="URL""> </surface-chart>
URL
src CDATA #REQUIRED
<surface-chart src="www.rwmlserver.ne.jp/images/charta.jpg'">1999-05-09 10:00 </surface
53.6.2.2 (upper-chart)
(upper level chart)
<upper-chart src="URL" kind="" "> </upper-chart>
URL kind (850, 750, 700, 500, 300)

hpa
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src CDATA #REQUIRED
kind CDATA H#REQUIRED (850, 750, 700, 500, 300) hpa

<upper-chart src="www.rwmlserver.ne.jp/images/chartb.jpg" kind="750">19999-05-09 10:00

53.6.2.3 (synopsis)

(forecast synopsis)

<synopsis> </synopsis>

<synopsis>
. , 16 i
, 19
’ , 16
</synopsis>
536.24 (forecast-weather)
<forecast-weather telop=" " />
<forecast-weather> </forecast-weather>
<forecast-weather telop=" "> </forecast-weather>
telop CDATA #IMPLIED
<forecast-weather telop="2035" > </forecast-weather>
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(203 5) 4 3

100
101
102
103
104
105
106

107
108
140
160

170

( ) , /4 172

( ) : 1/4

5.3.6.25 (temperature)

<temperature unit="" " timel=" " time2=" "> </temperature>
<temperature> </temperature>

424 , , [-1( )
535 221
, 224 ) ,
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unit Celsius, Celsius
Fahrenheit

timel CDATA #IMPLIED

time2 CDATA #IMPLIED

<temperature unit="Celsius" time2="1999-05-05T06:00+09:00/1999-05-05T12:00+09:00"">25.3</temperat
<temperature>25.3</temperature>

5.3.6.2.6 (precip-prob)

(probability forecast of precipitation)

<precip-prob timel=" " time2=" "> </precip-prob>
4 ! 1 [l 1
3 , 0, 1,
2, 3 535 221
, 224 (2) , 0000
0%
timel CDATA #MPLIED
time2 CDATA #IMPLIED
<I-- -->
<precip-prob>1000</precip-prob>
<I-- -—>

<precip-prob>1001</precip-prob>

5.3.6.2.7 (precipitation)
<precipitation unit=""mm" time2=" "> </precipitation>
mm 535 224
) .
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unit CDATA H#IMPLIED
time2 CDATA #IMPLIED

<precipitation measure="auto">10</precipitation>

53.6.2.8 (snow-fall)
<snow-fall unit="cm" time2="" "> </snow-fall>
cm 1cm 0cm non
535 224 2
unit CDATA #IMPLIED
time2 CDATA #IMPLIED

<snow-fal 1>10</snow-fal I>

5.3.6.29 (snow-strength)
<snow-strength timel=" " time2="" "> </snow-strength>
4 , : , (526214
)
535 221 ,
224 (2) ,
timel CDATA #IMPLIED
time2 CDATA #IMPLIED
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<snow-strength> </snow-strength>

536.2.10 (wind-direction)

<wind-direction> </wind-direction>

<wind-direction direc=" " windc="" "> </wind-direction>

<wind-direction direc=" " windc="" " timel=" " time2=""
"> </wind-direction>

426 , 16 , 16
8 direc 8
, 16 (numeric)
(alphabetic) code
\ windc :
average
max
535 22.1 ,
224 (2) )
code num, alpha alpha (numeric) (alphabetic)
direc 08, 16 16 08=8 , 16=16
16
windc average, max [|average (average) (max)
timel CDATA #IMPLIED
time2 CDATA #IMPLIED

<wind-direction code="alpha">NNE</wind-direction>

<wind-direction code="alpha™ direc="08" >N</wind-direction>

<wind-direction code="alpha"™ windc="max" >S</wind-direction>

<wind-direction code="alpha" direc="08" timel="1999-05-05T12:00+09:00">N</wind-direction>
<wind-direction code="alpha" direc="08" time2="1999-05-05T712:00+09:00/1999-05-05T13:00+09:00">N<,

536.2.11 (wind-speed)
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<wind-speed unit=""m/s" timel="

http://rwml.its-win.gr.jp/Draft/RWML-071-05.html

" time2=""

"> </wind-speed>

427 , m/s
5.35 221 :
224 (2 ,
unit CDATA #IMPLIED
windc average, max |average (average) (max)
timel CDATA #IMPLIED
time2 CDATA #IMPLIED
<wind-speed>1.5</wind-speed>
53.6.2.12 (waves)
<waves unit=""m" timel="" " time2="" "> </waves>
m , 1710 3m 0.5m 3m
im : 535
221 , 224
) ,
timel CDATA #IMPLIED
time2 CDATA #IMPLIED
<waves> 2 3 </waves>
5.3.6.2.13 (max-temp)
(maximum temperature)
<max-temp> </max-temp>
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<max-temp>
<forecast-location> </forecast-location>
<target-zone> </target-zone>

<temperture> </temperture>
</max-temp>

53.6.213.1 (forecast-location)

<forecast-location>
<latitude> </latitude>
<longitude> </longitude>
<altitude> </altitude>
<point-name> </point-name>
<location-code> </location-code>
</forecast-location>

<forecast-location>
<location-code unit="amedas'>14121</location-code>
</forecast-location>

53.6.213.11 (location-code)
<location-code> </location-code>
unit CDATA #REQUIRED
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<I-- ( ) ——>
<location-code unit="amedas'>14121</location-code>
536.2.13.2 (target-zone)
( )
<target-zone> </target-zone>
, ( ) 2.2.4
(2 ,  (00-09 ), (09-18 ), (00-24 )

<target-zone>1999-05-05T06:00+09:00/1999-05-05T14:00+09:00</target-zone>
<target-zone> </target-zone>

536.2.13.3 (temperture)

<temperature unit=" "> </temperature>
424 . , [-1( )
unit Celsius, Celsius

Fahrenheit

<temperature>36</temperature>

53.6.2.14 (min-temp)

(minimum temperature)

<min-temp> </min-temp>
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<min-temp>
<forecast-location> </forecast-location>
<target-zone> </target-zone>

<temperture> </temperture>
</min-temp>

53.6.2.14.1 (forecast-location)

<forecast-location>
<latitude> </latitude>
<longitude> </longitude>
<altitude> </altitude>
<point-name> </point-name>
<location-code> </location-code>
</forecast-location>

<forecast-location>
<latitude>41,30,00</latitude>
<longitude>142,15,00</longitude>
<point-name> </point-name>
<location-code unit="amedas'>14121</location-code>
</forecast-location>

536.214.1.1 (location-code)
<location-code> </location-code>
unit CDATA #REQUIRED
<I-- ( ) >
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<location-code unit="amedas'>14121</location-code>

536.2.14.2 (target-zone)
( )
<target-zone> </target-zone>
: ( ) 224
() . (00-09 ), (09-18 ), (00-24 )

<target-zone>1999-05-05T06:00+09:00/1999-05-05T14:00+09:00</target-zone>
<target-zone> </target-zone>

536.2.14.3 (temperture)
<temperature unit=" "> </temperature>
4.2.4 L] 1 [_]( )
unit Celsius, Celsius
Fahrenheit

<temperature>-40</temperature>

54 (warnings)

<warnings> </warnings>
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<warnings>
<sending-station> </sending-station>
<announce-time> </announce-time>
<warning> </warning>
<warning-contents> </warning-contents>

</warnings>

541 (sending-station)
(sending a telegram of weather station)

<sending-station> </sending-station>
331

<sending-station>
<authority-name>
<organization> </organization>
</authority-name>
</sending-station>

542 (announce-time)
<announce-time> </announce-time>
221

<announce-time>1999-05-05T12:05+09:00</announce-time>

54.3 (warning)

<warning> </warning>
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<warning>
<warning-area> </warning-area>
<warning-kind> </warning-kind>
</warning>
5431 (warning-area)
<warning-area> </warning-area>
( )
« )
( ) 1400
( ) 1410
( ) 1420
( ) 1430
( 1410
<I-- -->

<warning-area>1410</warning-area>

5.4.3.2 (warning-kind)
<warning-kind> </warning-kind>
<warning-kind> </warning-kind>
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<warning-kind> , </warning-kind>
544 (warning-contents)
<warning-contents> </warning-contents>

<warning-contents>

<warning-heading> </warning-heading>
<warning-cause> </warning-cause>

<warning-cond> , </warnin
<warning-quant> 10 13m 13 17m 3m</warning-quant>
<warning-disaster> , , </warning-disaster>

</warning-contents>

5441 (warning-heading)

<warning-heading> </warning-heading>

<warning-heading>
, 28m
</warning-heading>

5.4.4.2 (warning-cause)

<warning-cause> </warning-cause>



RWML 0.71a Chapter 5 http://rwml.its-win.gr.jp/Draft/RWML-071-05.html

<warning-cause>
</warning-cause>

5443 (warning-cond)

<warning-cond> </warning-cond>

<warning-cond>

</warning-cond>

54.4.4 (warning-quant)
(quantitative)
<warning-quant> </warning-quant>
<warning-quant>
, , 13 18m, 18 23m
, 5 10 , 15
</warning-quant>
5445 (warning-disaster)
<warning-disaster> </warning-disaster>
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<warning-disaster>
</warning-disaster>

5446 (warning-other)

<warning-other> </warning-other>

<warning-other>
7 08 16 30
</warning-other>
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6.

6. (disaster-info)
6.1 (earthquake)
6.1.1 (basic-info)
6.1.2 (disaster)
6.1.2.1 (meteorological-ag)
6.1.21.1 (earthquake-info)
6.12.1.1.1 (outbreak-time)
6.1.2.1.1.2 (seismic-center)
6121121 (point)
6.12.1.1.22 (seismic-depth)
6.1.21123 (magnitude)
6.1.2.1.1.3 (seismic-intensity-info)
6.1.21131 (point)
6.1.21.132 (seismic-intensity)
6.1.2.1.2 (tsunami-forecast)
612121 (warning-type)
6.1.2.1.2.2 (st-warning)
6.1.2.1.2.3 (forecast-area)
6.1.2.1.24 (sending-station)
6.1.2.1.25 (announce-time)

©® © N N N o o o o oo oo M M M DM BN PN W W PR

<disaster-info> |

<earthquake> |

<basic-info> |

<place> |

<update> |

<authority> |

<condition> |

<disaster> |

<meteorological-ag> |

<earthquake-info> |

| <outbreak-time> |

| <seismic-center> |

| <seismic-depth>|

| <magnitude> |

<seismic-intensity-info>

| <seismic-intensity> |

<tsunami-forecast> |

| <warning-type> |

| <st-warning> |

| <forecast-area> |
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6.1.2.1.2.6
6.1.2.1.2.7
6.1.2.2
6.1221
6.12.211
6.1.2.2.1.2
6.1.22.1.3 Sl
6.1.2.2.14
6122141
6.122142
6.1.2.2.15
6.1.2.2.1.6
6.1.2.2.2
6.12.221
6.1.2.2.2.2
6.1.22.2.3
6.1.3
6.1.3.1
6.1311
613111
6.1.3112
6.1.3113
613114
6.1.3.1.15

6131151
6.1.3.1.152
6.1.3.1.153

6.1.3.1.2
613121
6.1.3.122
6.1.3.2
6.1.321
6.13.211
6.1.3.2.1.2
6.1.3.2.1.3
6.1.3214
6.1.3215
6.1.32.16

(tsunami-arrive-time) ____

(tsunami-hight)

(road-authority)

(earthquaker-info)

(observe-point)

(seismic-intensity)

(spectral-intensity)

(accel-max)

(accel-hmax)

(accel-vmax)

/ (response-speed)

(check)

(suffer-info)

(suffer-point)

(suffer-scale)

(suffer-image)

(disaster-restore)
(hazard-map)

(tsunami)

(escape-map)

(point)
(route)

(zone)

(height)

(tsunami-height)
(road-height)

(relative-height)
(land-rockslide)
(landslide)

(rockslide)

(refuge-info)

(refuge-place)

(refuge-map)

(name)

(liaison)

(accommodation)

(parking)
(store)

http://rwml.its-win.gr.jp/Draft/RWML-071-06.html

<sending-station> |

<announce-time>

<tunami-arrive-time>

<tunami-hight>

<road-authority> |

<earthquaker-info> |

<observe-point> |

<seismic-intensity> |

| S| <spectral-intensity> |

| <accel-max> |

| <accel-hmax> |

| <accel-vmax> |

/
<response-speed>

<check> |

<suffer-info> |

<suffer-point> |

<suffer-scale> |

<suffer-image> |

<disaster-restore> |

<hazard-map> |

<tsunami>

<escape-map> |

<point>
<route>

<zone>

| <tsunami-height> |

| <road-height> |

<relative-height>

<land-rockslide> |

i | <Iandslide>|

| <rockslide>|

<refuge-info> |

<refuge-place> |

]II

| <refuge-map> |

<name>

<liaison>
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6.1.3.2.2 (refuge-route) 19
6.1.32.21 (route-map) 19
6.1.3.2.2.2 (route) 19

6.1.3.3 (cummunication-info) 20

6.1.33.1 (inter-organization) 20
6.1.331.1 (authority-name) 20
6.1.3.3.1.2 (liaison) 20

6.1.3.3.2 (in-organization) 21
6.1.332.1 (day-off) 21
6.1.3.3.2.2 (staff-call) 21

6.1.33.221 (authority-name) 21
6.1.3.3.2.2.2 (liaison) 22
6.1.34 (disaster-prevention) 22

6.1.34.1 (emergency-route) 22
6.1.34.11 (map) 22
6.1.34.1.2 (route) 23

6.1.34.2 (base) 23
6.1.3.4.2.1 (map) 23
6.1.34.2.2 (name) 24
6.1.3.4.2.3 (liaison) 24
6.1.3.4.2.4 (store) 24

6.1.35 (restoration-plan) 25

6.1.35.1 (map) 25

6.1.35.2 (route) 25

6.1.35.3 (process) 25

6.2 (volcano) 26
6.3 (flood) 26
6. (disaster-info)
6.1 (earthquake)
6.1.1 (basic-info)

http://rwml.its-win.gr.jp/Draft/RWML-071-06.html

<accommodation> |

<parking> |

<store>

| <refuge-route> |

<route-map> |

<route>

| <communication-info> |

| <inter-organization> |

<authority-name> |

<liaison>

| <in-organization> |

| <day-off> |

| <staff-call> |

| <authority-name> |

<liaison>

| <disaster-prevention> |

<emergency-route>

<map>

<route>

<base>
<map>

<name>

<liaison>

<store>

| <restoration-plan> |

<map>

<route>

| <process> |

<volcano>
6.1

<flood>
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3.
6.1.2 (disaster)
6.12.1 (meteorological-ag)
6.1.21.1 (earthquake-info)
6.1.21.1.1 (outbreak-time)
<outbreak-time> </outbreak-time>
211

<outbreak-time>1999-11-21T16:30+9:00</outbreak-time>
<outbreak-time>1999-11-23T17:30+9:00</outbreak-time>

6.1.21.12 (seismic-center)

6.1.21121 (point)

<point>
<latitude> </latitude>
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<longitude> </longitude>

<altitude> </altitude>

<point-name> </point-name>
</point>

311

<point>
<latitude>39,30,00</latitude>
<longitude>139,15,00</longitude>

</point>
6121122 (seismic-depth)
(km)
<seismic-depth> </seismic-depth>

<seismic-depth>20</seismic-depth>

6.1.2.1.12.3 (magnitude)

<magnitude > </magnitude>

<magnitude>5.5</magnitude>
<magnitude>4.0</magnitude>

6.1.2.1.1.3 (seismic-intensity-info)
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6.1.2.113.1 (point)

<point>
<latitude> </latitude>
<longitude> </longitude>
<altitude> </altitude>
<point-name> </point-name>
</point>

3.11

<point>
<latitude>39,30,00</latitude>
<longitude>139,15,00</longitude>
<point-name> </point-name>
</point>

6.1.2.1.1.3.2 (seismic-intensity)

<seismic-intensity> </seismic-intensity>

o
~
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<seismic-intensity>4</seismic-intensity>

6.1.2.1.2 (tsunami-forecast)
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( )
3
<tsunami-forecast> </tsunami-forecast>
<tsunami-forecast> </tsunami-forecast>
6.1.212.1 (warning-type)
2
<warning-type> </warning-type>
<warning-type> </warning-type>
<warning-type> </warning-type>
6.1.21.22 (st-warning)
<st-warning> </st-warning>
<st-warning> </st-warning>
6.1.2.1.2.3 (forecast-area)
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<forecast-area>

<forecast-area>

612124

<sending-station>

331

<sending-station>
<authority-name>
<organization>
</authority-name

</sending-station>

6.1.2.1.2.5

<announce-time>

<announce-time>199
<announce-time>199

6.1.2.1.2.6

er 6

</forecast-area>

</forecast-area>

(sending-station)

</sending-station>

</organization>
>

(announce-time)

</announce-time>

211

9-11-21T16:30+9:00</announce-time>
9-11-23T17:30+9:00</announce-time>

(tsunami-arrive-time)

http://rwml.its-win.gr.jp/Draft/RWML-071-06.html
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<tsunami-arrive-time> </tsunami-arrive-time>

211

<tsunami-arrive-time>1999-11-21T16:30+9:00</tsunami-arrive-time>

6.1.2.1.2.7 (tsunami-hight)
<tsunami-hight> </tsunami-hight>
3113

<tsunami-hight>
<altitude>8.0</altitude>
</tsunami-hight>

6.1.2.2 (road-authority)
6.1.2.2.1 (earthquaker-info)
612211 (observe-point)

<observe-point>
<latitude> </latitude>
<longitude> </longitude>
<altitude> </altitude>
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<point-name> </point-name>
</observe-point>

311

<observe-point>
<latitude>39,30,00</latitude>
<longitude>139,15,00</longitude>
<point-name> </point-name>
</observe-point>

6.1.2.2.1.2 (seismic-intensity)

<seismic-intensity> </seismic-intensity>

o
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<seismic-intensity>5</seismic-intensity>

6.1.2.2.1.3 SI  (spectral-intensity)

SI - (kine)

<spectral-intensity>Sl </spectral-intensity>

<spectral -intensity>30</spectral-intensity>
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612214 (accel-max)
6122141 (accel-hmax)
(gal)
<accel-hmax dir="" "> </accel-hmax>
dir NS, EW #IMPLIED NS( ) ,EW( )

<accel-hmax dir="NS">50</accel-hmax>

6122142 (accel-vmax)

(gal)

<accel-vmax> </accel-vmax>

<accel -vmax>30</accel -vmax>

6.1.22.15 / (response-speed)

( cm/sec)
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<response-speed> / </response-speed>

<response-speed>100</response-speed>

6.1.2.2.1.6 (check)

<check> / </check>

<check> </check>

<check> </check>

6.1.2.2.2 (suffer-info)
6.1.2.22.1 (suffer-point)
KP (KP)
<suffer-point> </suffer-point>
3124

<suffer-point>
<route-position>14.2KP/14 _5KP</route-position>
</suffer-point>

6.1.22.22 (suffer-scale)
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<suffer-scale> </suffer-scale>
<suffer-scale> </suffer-scale>
<suffer-scale> </suffer-scale>
6.1.2.2.2.3 (suffer-image)
<suffer-image href="URL"> </suffer-image>
URL
href CDATA #REQUIRED
<suffer-image href="http://www.bousaiserver.ne.jp/gazou/990612">99-06-12 </suffer-image>
6.1.3 (disaster-restore)
6.1.3.1 (hazard-map)
61311 (tsunami)

6.1.3111 (escape-map)
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<escape-map href="URL"> </escape-map>

URL
href CDATA #REQUIRED
<escape-map href="http://www.bousaiserver.ne.jp/hazard-map/990612">99-06-12 </escapt

6.1.3.1.1.2 (point)

<point>
<latitude> </latitude>
<longitude> </longitude>
<altitude> </altitude>
<point-name> </point-name>
</point>

311

<point>
<latitude>39,30,00</latitude>
<longitude>139,15,00</longitude>
<point-name> </point-name>
</point>

6.1.3.1.1.3 (route)

<route> </route>

3.1.2



RWML 0.71a Chapter 6 http://rwml.its-win.gr.jp/Draft/RWML-071-06.html

<route>
<route-name> 229 </route-name>
</route>

6.1.31.14 (zone)

<zone> </zone>

3124

<zone>
<route-position>14.2KP/14 _5KP</route-position>
</zone>

6.13.1.15 (height)

6.1.3.1.151 (tsunami-height)
(TP+e m)
<tsunami-height> </tsunami-height>
3113

<tsunami-height>
<altitude>8.0</altitude>
</tsunami-height>

6.1.3.1.15.2 (road-height)

(TP+e m)
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<road-height> </road-height>

3113

<road-height>
<altitude>5.0</altitude>
</road-height>

6.1.3.1.15.3 (relative-height)
( A)— (B) (TP+e m))
<relative-height> </relative-height>
3113

<relative-height>
<altitude>3.0</altitude>
</relative-height>

6.1.3.1.2 (land-rockslide)
613121 (landslide)
<landslide> </landslide>
3124
<I-- -—>

<landslide>
<route-position>14.2KP/14 _5KP</route-position>
</landslide>

6.1.3.1.2.2 (rockslide)
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<rockslide> </rockslide>

3124

<l-- -—>

<rockslide>
<route-position>14.2KP/14_3KP</route-position>

</rockslide>

6.1.3.2 (refuge-info)

6.1.3.2.1 (refuge-place)

6.1.3.2.1.1 (refuge-map)

<refuge-map href="URL"> </refuge-map>

URL
href CDATA #REQUIRED
<refuge-map href="http://www.bousaiserver.ne.jp/refuge-map/990612'>99-06-12 </refuge-ma
6.1.3.2.1.2 (name)
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<name> </name>

<name>o o </name>
<name> </name>

13213 (liaison)

<liaison>
<contact-name> </contact-name>
<zip-code> </zip-code>
<address> </address>
<contact-method> </contact-method>
</liaison>

332

<liaison>
<contact-name>o o </contact-name>
</liaison>

6.13214 (accommodation)

<accommodation> </accommodation>

<accommodation>150</accommodation>

6.1.32.15 (parking)
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<parking> </parking>

<parking>50</parking>

6.1.3.2.1.6 (store)

<store> </store>

<store> 500 </store>

<store> 500 </store>
6.1.3.2.2 (refuge-route)
GIS

6.1.3.2.2.1 (route-map)

<route-map href="URL"> </route-map>

URL
href CDATA #REQUIRED
<route-map href="http://www.bousaiserver.ne.jp/route-map/990612'>99-06-12 </route-map>
6.1.32.2.2 (route)
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<route> </route>

312
<route>
<route-name> 227 </route-name>
</route>
6.1.3.3 (cummunication-info)
6.1.33.1 (inter-organization)
6.133.1.1 (authority-name)

<authority-name>
<country> </country>
<organization> </organization>
<section> </section>
<title> </title>
</authority-name>

331

<authority-name>
<organization> </organization>
</authority-name>

6.1.3.3.1.2 (liaison)
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<liaison>
<contactname> </contactname>
<zip-code> </zip-code>
<address> </address>
<contact-method> </contact-method>
</liaison>

3.3.2

<liaison>
<contact-name>o o </contact-name>
</liaison>

6.1.3.3.2 (in-organization)
6.1.3321 (day-off)
<day-off> </day-offl>
URL
href CDATA #REQUIRED

<day-off href="http://www.bousaiserver.ne.jp/day-off/990612">99-06-12

6.1.3.3.2.2 (staff-call)

6.1.3.3.2.2.1 (authority-name)

</
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<authority-name>
<country> </country>
<organization> </organization>
<section> </section>
<title> </title>
</authority-name>

331

<authority-name>
<organization> </organization>
</authority-name>

6.1.3.3.2.2.2 (liaison)

<liaison>
<contact-name> </contact-name>
<zip-code> </zip-code>
<address> </address>
<contact-method> </contact-method>
</liaison>

332

<liaison>
<contact-name>o o </contact-name>
</liaison>

6.1.34 (disaster-prevention)

6.1.34.1 (emergency-route)

6.1.34.11 (map)
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<map href="URL"> </map>

URL
href CDATA #REQUIRED
<map href="http://www.bousaiserver.ne.jp/map/990612">99-06-12 </map>
6.1.34.12 (route)

<route> </route>

3.1.2
<route>
<route-name> 227 </route-name>
</route>
6.1.34.2 (base)

6.1.34.2.1 (map)

<map href="URL""> </map>
URL
href CDATA #REQUIRED
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<map href="http://www.bousaiserver.ne.jp/base-map/990612"">99-06-12 </map>

6.1.34.2.2 (name)

<name> </name>

<name>o o </name>
<name> </name>
6.1.3.4.2.3 (liaison)
<liaison>
<contact-name> </contact-name>
<zip-code> </zip-code>
<address> </address>
<contact-method> </contact-method>
</liaison>
332
<liaison>
<contact-name>o o </contact-name>

</liaison>

6.1.34.24 (store)

<store> </store>
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<store> </store>

<store> </store>

6.1.35 (restoration-plan)

6.1.35.1 (map)

<map href ="URL">

URL

http://rwml.its-win.gr.jp/Draft/RWML-071-06.html

</map>

href

CDATA H#REQUIRED

<map href="http://www.bousaiserver.ne.jp/restore-map/990612">99-06-12

6.1.35.2 (route)

<route> </route>

312

<route>
<route-name>

<route osition>38.0kp/38.5kp</route-position>

</route>

6.1.3.5.3

227 </route-name>

(process)

- 25

</map>
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<process href=""URL"> </process>
URL
href CDATA #REQUIRED
<process href="http://www.bousaiserver.ne.jp/process/990612">99-06-12 </process>
6.2 (volcano)
( )
6.3 (flood)
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RWML Working Group RWML 0.71a

Web
Road Web Markup Language (RWML)
Ver.0.71a

RWML-WG Draft 1999-12-22

7.

| <regional-info> |

| <basic-info> |
7. (regional-info) 1 | <place> |
71 (basic-info) 2 | <update> |
7.2 (name) 2 | <authority> |
73 (schedule) 3 | <condition> |
7.4 (outline) 3 [ <name]
75 (detail) 4 | <schedule>]
7.6 (image) 4
7.7 (map-image) 5 | <detai|>|
7.8 (website) 5
7.9 (keywords) 6 : <map-image> |
| <website> |
| <keywords> |
7.1
7. (regional-info)
<regional-info> </regional-info>

7 -1
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<regional-info category=" "> </regional-info>
category , :
"event"
event
sights
recreation
store
category event, sights, [event (event), (sights),
recreation, (recreation), (store)
store

<regional-info category="event">
<name> 50 </name>
C )
</regional-info>

<regional-info category="sights">

<name> </name>
:C )
</regional -info>
7.1 (basic-info)
3.
7.2 (name)

<name> </name>
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<name> 50 </name>

7.3 (schedule)

<schedule> </schedule>

2.2
, , ""AND"( ), "OR"( ), "NOT"( )

[ D]

<schedule>1999-02-05</schedule>
<I--1999 2 5 -->

<schedule>1999-02-05/1999-02-11</schedule>

<1--1999 2 5 11 -—>
<schedule>
(1999-01-01/1999-03-31)AND((--W01)OR(--W02))
</schedule>
<l-- 1999 1 1 3 31 s -—
<schedule>
(1999-02-05/1999-02-11)AND(T09:00+09:00/T16:00+09:00)
</schedule>
<1--1999 2 5 2 11 9 4 -—>
<schedule>
(T09:00+09:00/T716:00+09:00)AND(NOT(1998-12-30/1999-01-04))
</schedule>
<l-- 9 4 1998 12 30 1999 1 4 -—>
74 (outline)

<outline> </outline>
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<outline>
50 2 5 1

</outline>

7.5 (detail)
<detail> </detail>
: 300 400
<detail>
50 2 5 1
3
C )
2 6 () 7 () 11 ()
11
</detail>
7.6 (image)
URL ,
<image src=""URL"> </image>
<image src="URL" />
src URL
src CDATA #REQUIRED URL
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<image src="event._jpg'> </image>

<image src="http://www.server.domain/directory/event.jpg" />

7.7 (map-image)
URL ,
<map-image src="URL"> </map-image>
<map-i‘mage src="URL" />
src URL
src CDATA #REQUIRED URL
<map-image src="event-map.gif"> </map-image>

<map-image src="http://www.server.domain/directory/event-map.gif" />

7.8 (website)
URL :
<website href=""URL"> </website>
<websilte href="URL" />
href URL
href CDATA #REQUIRED URL

<website href="http://www.server._domain/index.html">

7 -5
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</website>
7.9 (keywords)
<keywords> </keywords>
<keywords> : ..</keywords>
L]
<keywords> </keywords>
<keywords> , , , , </keywords>
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RWML Working Group RWML 0.71

Web
Road Web Markup Language (RWML)
Ver.0.71

RWML-WG Draft 1999-10-20

Appendix A. RWML 0.71 Document Type

Definition

<?xml version="1.0" encoding="Shift _JIS" ?>

< ! A A A A A A AR A AR A AA A A A A A A AR A AAAAAA A AR A A A A AAA A AR A A AR A A A A A A A A hhdddhhkhAhAAAdrhhiiii_ ->
<l-_* *o_>
<P--* DTD *oo>
<h--* *o>
<P-_* RWML o>
< ! __kkkkkkhkkkhkkhkkkkhkkhkhkkkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkkhhhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhhkhkkhkhhkhkhkhhhkhihhhihhkhhhkhkiihhiik_ ->
< | —_FFxkkkhkhhhhkhkhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhdrhhhrhhrhhhhhdhdrrhhhrhhhhhhhhkdhdrr_ ->
<ho_* Copyright Notice *-->
<l--* Copyright (C) RWML Working Group o>
<I--*  Hokkaido Development Bureau, Civil Engineering Research Institute *-->
<P--* is the representative of RWML Working Group. o>
< | _F*Fxkkhkkdhhhdhhkihhdhhhdhhrhhirhhhhihhdhhrhhrhhdhhrhhrhhdhhrhhrhrdhhihhirhrhhihiirhrdhir_ ->
< | I R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R e R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R AR AR R AR AR R R R R R R R R R R R R o ->
<P--* Web (RWML) DTD *oo>
< | —_FFxkkhkhhhhkhkhhkhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhdhdrrhhhrhrhhhhhdrdrhhhhrhhhhhhhhhhhrr_ ->
< | _F*Fxkkhkhdhhkhdhhihhdrhhhhrhhirhhhhihhdhhrhhrhhdhrhhrhhdhhrhhrhrhhrhhirhrhhihhrhrhir_ ->
<l--* Road Web Markup Language (RWML) DTD o>
< | _F*Fxkkhkkdhhhdhhkhhhdhhhdhhhhhirhkhhhrhhdhhrhhrhhdhhrhhrhhdrhrhhrhrdhhrhhrhrhhihhrhihir_ ->
< | I R R R R R R R R R R e R R R R R R R R R e R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R AR R R R R R R R R R R R R R o o ->
<P-__* *__>




RWML 0.71 Document Type Definition http://rwml.its-win.gr.jp/Draft/RWML-071-DTD.html

<I--* + + o>
<P--* | 0.70 ] 1999 8 31 | | *->
<p--* | 0.71 ] 1999 10 20 | | *->
<I--* + + o>
< ! __kkkkkkhkkkkhkkhkkhkkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkkhhhkhkkhhkhkhkhhkhkhkhikhkkhhhhkhihhkhihhkhhhkhiihhiik_ ->
< ! __kkkkkkhkkkkhkkhkkkkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhihhhhhkhkkhhhkhhihhiik_ ->
N Revision Record *oo>
<h__* + + *o>
<P--* |Ver.0.70] 31,August,1999 | Updated | *-->
<P--* |Ver.0.71] 20,0October,1999 | Updated | *-->
<I--* + + *o>
< ! A AR KA AR R AR R AR AR A A AR A A AR AR AR A AR A AR R A AR R A AR R A AR R AAARAARAAARA A AR A AR A AAAAAAixh_ ->
< ! __kkkkkkhkkkkhkkhkkhkkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhhkhkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkkhhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhhhkhhhkhhhhkhiihhiik_ ->
<P__* 1. *__>
< ! e AA KRR AR AR AR R AR A R A A AR A A AR AR AR AR AR A AR A AR AR AR R AARRAAARAAR A AR R A A AR AR AR A AAAAixh_ ->
< ! e AAR KR AR AR AR R AR AR A A AR A AR R AR AR A AR A AR AR AR R A AR R A AR R AAARAARAAAR A AR A A A AR A AR AA A xh_ ->
<l--* Whole Structure (Chapter 1. Structure) o>
< ! e A AR R AR AR AR R AR AR A A AR A A AR AR AR A AR AR AR A AR AR AR R A AR R AAARAAAR A AR AR A AR AR AR A AAAAAxh_ ->
<IELEMENT RWML (road-info*,weather-info*,disaster-info*,
regional-info*) >
<l--  RWML
4.
5.
6.
7.
-—>
<l-- The root element of RWML data
4. Road Information
5. Weather Information
6. Disaster Information
7. Regional Information
-—>
< ! __kkkkkhkkhkkkkhkkhkkkkhkkhkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhhkhkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhihhhihkhkhhhkhiihhiik_ ->
<l* 3. *_>
< ! __kkkkkkhkkkkhkkhkkkkhkkhkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhhkhkkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkhkkhhhkhkkhhhkhkhhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhihhhhhhkhhhkhiihhiik_ ->
< ! __kkkkkkhkkkkhkkhkkhkkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhkkhhhkhkkhhkhkhkhhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhhihhhhkhkhkhhhkhiihhiik_ ->
<l--* Basic Information(Chapter3.The Structure of Common Basic Information) *-->
< ! e AR R KA AR R AR KRR A AR A A AR A A AR AR AR AR R A AR AR AR AR AR R AARARAAARAARAAAR A AR A AR AR A AR A Axh_ ->
<IELEMENT basic-info (place,update,authority,condition) >
<l-- 3. 4.1 5.1 6.1.1 7.1 -—>
<I-- 3. Basic Information RELATED CLAUSES: 4.1, 5.1, 6.1.1, 7.1 -—>
<IELEMENT place (point]route]area)+ >
<I-- 3.1 2.1 -—>
<I-- 3.1 Place NOTATION: refer to notation of clause 2.1 -—>
<IELEMENT point (latitude, longitude,altitude?,point-name*) >
<I-- 3.1.1 6.1.2.1.1.2.1 6.1.2.1.1.3.1
6.1.3.1.1.2 6.1.3.1.1.2 -—>
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<I-- 3.1.1 Point

<IELEMENT latitude
<I-- 3.1.1.1

<I-- 3.1.1.1 Latitude

<IELEMENT longitude
<l-- 3.1.1.2

<l-- 3.1.1.2 Longitude

<IELEMENT altitude
<f-- 3.1.1.3

<l-- 3.1.1.3 Altitude

<IELEMENT point-name

<IATTLIST point-name
<I-- 3.1.1.4
<I-- 3.1.1.4 Point Name

http://rwml.its-win.gr.jp/Draft/RWML-071-DTD.html

RELATED CLAUSES: 6.1.2.1.1.2.1, 6.1.2.1.1.3.1,

6.1.3.1.1.2, 6.1.3.1.1.2 -—>
(#PCDATA) >
*
*
*
* E-6
* -90.000000 +90.000000
-—>
NOTATION:* degree or combination of degree,
minute and second
* degree,minute and second are
separated by commma
* "+" sign is omissible
CONSTRAINT:* maximum precision is E-6
* the range is from -90.000000 to
+90.000000 -—>
(#PCDATA) >
*
*
*
* E-6
* -180.000000 +180.000000
-—>
NOTATION:* degree or combination of degree,
minute and second
* degree,minute and second are
separated by commma
* "+" sign is omissible
CONSTRAINT:* maximum precision is E-6
* the range is from -180.000000 to
+180.000000 -—>
(#PCDATA) >
m
E-2 -—>
NOTATION: meter
CONSTRAINT: maximum precision is E-2 -—>
(#PCDATA) >
name-type  (formal]alias|popular)  #IMPLIED >
name-type =
* ("formal™)
("alias™)
* ("poplular'™)
-—>

NOTATION: characters

ATTRIBUTE: namy-type = kind of point name

formal name (formal™)

alias name (“alias™)

popular name (“popular’™)
-—=>

ok % I
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<VELEMENT
<I-- 3.1.
<l-- 3.1.
<VTELEMENT
<ITATTLIST
<I-- 3.1
<I-- 3.1.
<VELEMENT
<I-- 3.1
<l-- 3.1.
<ITELEMENT
<I-- 3.1
<I-- 3.1.
<VTELEMENT
<I-- 3.1
<l-- 3.1.
<ITELEMENT

route

2 Route

route-name
route-name

2.1

2.1 Route Name

road-class

2.2

2.2 Road Class

toll

.2.3
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(route-name+, road-class?,toll?, route-position?)>

6.1.3.1.1.3 6.1.3.2.2.2 6.1.3.4.1.2
6.1.3.5.2 6.1.3.1.1.3 6.1.3.2.2.2-—>
EXPLANATION: route information
RELATED CLAUSES: 6.1.3.1.1.3, 6.1.3.2.2.2,
6.1.3.4.1.2, 6.1.3.5.2,

6.1.3.1.1.3 6.1.3.2.2.2 -->
(#PCDATA) >
name-type  (formal]alias|popular) #IMPLIED >
name-type =
(""formal™)
("alias™)
("poplular™)
-—>

NOTATION: characters
ATTRIBUTE: namy-type = kind of point name
formal name (*'formal'™)
alias name ("alias"™)
popular name (“popular™)
-—>

(#PCDATA) >
*

*

NOTATION:* characters
* with pay or free
CLASSIFICATION: superhighway, driveway,
national highway, prefectural road, municipal
road, others (path between fields, path
through a forest, private road )

2.3 Toll Classification

route-position

.2.4

2.4 Route Position

area

-—>
(#PCDATA) >
-—>
NOTATION: characters -->
(#PCDATA) >
*
* A
-—>
NOTATION:* characters
* route positions are separated by
slash "/"
-—>

(area-name+, region-code?,mesh-code?) >
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<l-- 3.1.3
-—>
<l-- 3.1.3 Area
-—>
<IELEMENT area-name (#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST area-name name-type  (formal]alias|popular)  #IMPLIED >
<l-- 3.1.3.1
name-type =
* ("formal™)
(alias™)
* ("poplular™) -—>
<I-- 3.1.3.1 Area Name NOTATION: characters

ATTRIBUTE: namy-type = kind of point name

* formal name (“formal'™)
* alias name (“alias")
* popular name (“popular'™)
-—>
<IELEMENT region-code (#PCDATA) >
<I-- 3.1.3.2 *5
* JIS X 0401 2
JIS X 0402 3
-—>
<I-- 3.1.3.2 Region Code NOTATION:* number in 5 figures

* combination of a 2-digit number of
JIS X 0401 (prefectural code) and a
3-digit number of JIS X 0402 (region

code)
-—>
<IELEMENT mesh-code (#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST mesh-code std CDATA #REQUIRED
comment CDATA #IMPLIED >
<l-- 3.1.3.3
*
* JIS X 0401
* std =
* comment =
5.2.2.2.1 5.3.2.2.1
-—>

<l-- 3.1.3.3 Local Mesh Code
NOTATION:* number
* value of JIS X 0410(prefectural code)
ATTRIBUTE:* std = name of standard

JIS X0410)
* comment = comment
RELATED CLAUSES: 5.2.2.2.1, 5.3.2.2.1 -—>

<IELEMENT update (last-update,next-update?,update-period?) >
<I-- 3.2 2.2

-—>
<l-- 3.2 Update EXPLANATION: refer to definition of clause 2.2

-—>
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<IELEMENT last-update
<l-- 3.2.1

<l-- 3.2.1 Last Update Time
<IELEMENT next-update
<l-- 3.2.2

<l-- 3.2.2 Next Update
<IELEMENT update-period
<l-- 3.2.3

<l-- 3.2.3 Update Period
<IELEMENT start-time
<I-- 3.2.3.1

<l-- 3.2.3.1 Start Time
<IELEMENT end-time

<I-- 3.2.3.2

<l-- 3.2.3.2 End Time
<IELEMENT period
<IATTLIST period

<I-- 3.2.3.3

<l-- 3.2.3.3 Interval
<IELEMENT authority

<I-- 3.3

<l-- 3.3 Authority
<IELEMENT authority-name
<I-- 3.3.1

<l-- 3.3.1 Authority Name
<IELEMENT country

<I-- 3.3.1.1

<I-- 3.3.1.1 Country
<IELEMENT organization
<I-- 3.3.1.2

<I-- 3.3.1.2 Country

http://rwml.its-win.gr.jp/Draft/RWML-071-DTD.html

(#PCDATA) >

-—>
NOTATION: characters -->
(#PCDATA) >
-—>
NOTATION: characters -—>
(start-time?,end-time?,period?) >
-—>
EXPLANATION: period and cycle to update -—>
(#PCDATA) >
-—>
NOTATION: characters -—>
(#PCDATA) >
-—>
NOTATION: characters -—>
(#PCDATA) >
unit CDATA "hour" >
unit = -—>
NOTATION: characters
ATTRIBUTE: unit = unit of interval -->
(authority-name+, liaisont) >
-—>
-—>
(country?,organization,section?,title?,
administrator-name?) >
6.1.3.3.1.1 6.1.3.3.2.2.1 -—>
RELATED CLAUSES: 6.1.3.3.1.1, 6.1.3.3.2.2.1 -->
(#PCDATA) >
*2.1.3.1
* 2
* JIS X 0304
-—>
NOTATION:* refer to notation of clause 2.1.3.1
* 2 characters
* refer to JIS X 0304 (country code)
-—>
(#PCDATA) >
*
* 2.3
-—>
NOTATION:* characters
* refer to clause 2.3 -->
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<IELEMENT section
<I-- 3.3.1.3

<I-- 3.3.1.3 Section

<IELEMENT title
<l-- 3.3.1.4
<I-- 3.3.1.4 Title

<IELEMENT administrator-name

<IATTLIST administrator-name
<I-- 3.3.1.5
<l--

<IELEMENT liaison
contact-method+) >

3.3.1.5 Administrator name NOTATION:

<l-- 3.3.2
6.1.3.2.1.3 6.1.3.3.1.2
6.1.3.3.2.2.2 6.1.3.4.2.3
6.1.3.3.1.2 6.1.3.3.2.2.2 -—>
<I-- 3.3.2 Liaison RELATED CLAUSES: 6.1.3.2.1.3, 6.1.3.3.1.2,
6.1.3.3.2.2.2, 6.1.3.4.2.3,
6.1.3.3.1.2, 6.1.3.3.2.2.2 -->
<IELEMENT contact-name (#PCDATA) >
<l-- 3.3.2.1
-—>
<I-- 3.3.2.1 Contact Name NOTATION: characters -=>
<IELEMENT zip-code (#PCDATA) >
<l-- 3.3.2.2 2.5.1
-—>
<I-- 3.3.2.2 Postal Code Number
NOTATION: refer to notation of clause 2.5.1 -->
<IELEMENT address (#PCDATA) >
<I-- 3.3.2.3 2.5.2 -—>
<l-- 3.3.2.3 Address NOTATION: refer to notation of clause 2.5.2 -->
<IELEMENT contact-method (#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST contact-method href CDATA #REQUIRED >
<l-- 3.3.2.4 2.5.3
* href =
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(#PCDATA) >

*
* -—>
NOTATION:* characters
* each organization level is separated

by comma
-—>
(#PCDATA) >
2.4.2
-—>
NOTATION: refer to notation of clause 2.4.2 -->
(#PCDATA) >
name-type  (formal]alias|popular)  #IMPLIED >
2.4.1
name-type =
* (*formal™)
* (alias™)
* ("poplular™) -—>

refer to notation of clause 2.4.1
ATTRIBUTE: name-type = kind of name

* formal name (“formal'™)

* alias name (“alias')

* popular name (“'popular') -->

(contact-name,zip-code?,address?,
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o oy n e

* tel:, fax:, mailto:, http:// -—>
<l-- 3.3.2.4 Contact Method NOTATION: refer to notation of clause 2.5.3
ATTRIBUTE: * href = how to contact
* available characters are number,
plus"+", hyphen"-", right
parenthesis'™)", left parenthesis"(",

space
* tel:, fax:, mailto:, http:// -—>
<IELEMENT condition (condition-type?,permission?, limitation?,note?)>
<I-- 3.4 -—>
<I-- 3.4 Condition -->
<IELEMENT codition-type (#PCDATA) >
<I-- 3.4.1 "test"( )
"free"( ) pay”( )
"other"( ) -—>

<l-- 3.4.1 Condition Type NOTATION: one of the followings. "test" (test
supply), "free" (free supply), "pay"

(pay supply), "other" (other) -—>
<IELEMENT permission (#PCDATA) >
<l-- 3.4.2 "none"( )
"notice"( ) "contract”
"other" ) -—>
<l-- 3.4.2 Permission NOTATION: one of the followings.

"none" (unnecessary), "notice" (notice is
necessary), "contract" (contract is necessary),

"other" (other) -
<TELEMENT limitation (#PCDATA) >
<l-- 3.4.3 "escape”( )
"other"( ) -—>
<l-- 3.4.3 Limitation Clause NOTATION: one of the followings.
"escape" (escape),"other2 (other) -—>
<IELEMENT note (#PCDATA) >
<l-- 3.4.4 >
<l-- 3.4.4 Notice NOTATION: characters -->
< ! A A A A A A AA A AR AR A A A A A A A A AR AAAAAA A AR A A A A AAA A AR A AR A A A A A A A A A AdddrhhAhAhAdddiiiii_ ->
<t--* 4. *om>
< ! __kkkkkkhkkkkhkkhkkkkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhihhhhhkhkhhhkhiihhiik_ ->
< ! __kkkkkkhkkkkhkkhkkkkhkkhkhkkkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkhkkhhhkhkkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhhhkhihkhhhhkhiihhiik_ ->
<P--* Road Information (Chapter 4. Road Information) o>
< ! __kkkkkhkkhkkkkhkkhkkhkkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhhhkkhhhhhhhkhkhihhiik_ ->
<IELEMENT road-info (basic-info?,road-weather*, road-surface*,

camera-image*,congestion*,regulation*, traffic-flow*, travel-time*,
specific-place*) >
<I-- 4
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-—>
<l-- 4 Road Information
-—>
<IELEMENT road-weather (observe-place,observe-time,weather?,
temperature?,humidity?,wind-direction?,wind-speed?,visibility?,precipitation?
,snow-depth?,snow-fall?) >
<l-- 4.2
-—>
<l-- 4.2 Road Weather
-—>
<IELEMENT observe-place (observe-point?,observe-route?) >
<I-- 4.2.1 4.3.1 4.4.1 4.5.1 4.7.1 -—>
<l-- 4.2.1 Observe Place RELATED CLAUSES: 4.3.1, 4.4.1, 4.5.1, 4.7.1 -->
<IELEMENT observe-point (latitude, longitude,altitude?,point-name?,
observe-code?) >
<I-- 4.2.1.1 3.1.1
6.1.2.2.1.1 -—>
<l-- 4.2.1.1 Observe Point NOTATION: refer to clause 3.1.1
RELATED CLAUSES: 6.1.2.2.1.1 -—>
<IELEMENT observe-code (#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST observe-code system CDATA #REQUIRED >
<l-- 4.2.1.1
system = -=>
<I-- NOTATION: refer to clause 4.2.1.1
ATTRIBUTE: system = observation system -—>
<IELEMENT observe-route (route-name, route-position,observe-code?) >
<l-- 4.2.1.2 -—>
<l-- 4.2.1.2 Observation Route -->
<IELEMENT observe-time (#PCDATA) >
<I-- 4.2.2

4.3.2 4.4.2 4.5.2 4.7.2 4.8.1,
5.2.5 -—>
<I-- 4.2.2 Observation Time NOTATION: characters
RELATED CLAUSES: 4.3.2, 4.4.2, 4.5.2, 4.7.2,

4.8.1, 5.2.5 -—>
<IELEMENT weather (#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST weather type (code] text) "text" >
<l-- 4.2.3 *
* 4.2.3
type = (code) (text)
5.2.6.2.5 -—>
<l-- 4.2.3 Weather NOTATION: * characters
* refer to clause 4.2.3 in the
specification

ATTRIBUTE: type = code (“'code™) or
character (“"text™)
RELATED CLAUSES: 5.2.6.2.5 -—>

<IELEMENT temperature (#PCDATA) >
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<IATTLIST temperature timel CDATA #IMPLIED
time2 CDATA #IMPLIED
unit (Celsius|Fahrenheit) "Celsius" >
<I-- 4.2.4 1/10
* timel = (5.3.6.2.5 )
* time2 = (5.3.6.2.5 )
*unit = ( 5.2.6.2.6
5.3.6.2.5 5.3.6.2.13.3
5.3.6.2.14.3 )
5.2.6.2.6 5.3.6.2.5 5.3.6.2.13.3
5.3.6.2.14.3 -—>
<I-- 4.2.4 Temperature NOTATION: centigrade number to the first decimal

place. can omit decimals
ATTRIBUTE: * timel = forecast time (used at
clause 5.3.6.2.5)

* time2 = forecast time zone (used at

clause 5.3.6.2.5)

* unit = unit (Celsius or Fahrenheit.
used in clause 5.2.6.2.6,
5.3.6.2.5, 5.3.6.2.13.3,
5.3.6.2.14.3)

RELATED CLAUSES: 5.2.6.2.6, 5.3.6.2.5,
5.3.6.2.13.3, 5.3.6.2.14.3 -—>

<TELEMENT humidity (#PCDATA) >
<l-- 4.2.5 1 % -->
<l-- 4.2.5 Humidity NOTATION: percentage to the first digit.

relative humidity -—>

<IELEMENT wind-direction (#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST wind-direction direc (16]08) "16"
windc (average|max) "average"
timel CDATA #IMPLIED
time2 CDATA #IMPLIED
code (numjalpha) "alpha" >
<I-- 4.2.6 4.3.6
* direc =
* 16: 16
*08: 8
(5.3.6.2.10 )
"average" (5.3.6.2.10 )
timel (5.3.6.2.10 )
time2 (5.3.6.2.10 )
code = ('num™)
("alpha™) (4.2.6
5.2.6.2.9 5.3.6.2.10 )
5.2.6.2.9 5.3.6.2.10 -—>
<l-- 4.2.6 Wind Direction NOTATION: number or English letter. refer to
clause 4.3.6 in the specification
ATTRIBUTE:* direc = division of direction
* 16: 16 division
* 08: 8 division
(used in clause 5.3.6.2.10)
* windc = "average" (used in clause

windc

% o %
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<IELEMENT wind-speed

<IATTLIST wind-speed
<I-- 4.2.7
<l-- 4.2.7 Wind Speed

<TELEMENT visibility
<l-- 4.2.8

<I-- 4.2.8 Visibility

<IELEMENT precipitation
<IATTLIST precipitation

<l-- 4.2.9
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5.3.6.2.10)
* timel = forecast time (used at
clause 5.3.6.2.10)
* time2 = forecast time zone (used at
clause 5.3.6.2.10)
* code = numeric code ("'num™) or
alphabetical code (“"alpha™)
(used in clause 4.2.6,
5.2.6.2.9, 5.3.6.2.10)
RELATED CLAUSES: 5.2.6.2.9, 5.3.6.2.10 -—>
(#PCDATA) >
timel CDATA #IMPLIED
time2 CDATA #IMPLIED
unit CDATA #IMPLIED
windc (average|max) "average" >
m/s 1710 0.2m/s
0
* timel = (5.3.6.2.11 )
* time2 = (5.3.6.2.11
)
*unit = (5.2.6.2.10 5.3.6.2.11 )
* windc = (“"average™) ("max™)
(5.3.6.2.11 )
5.2.6.2.10 5.3.6.2.11 -—>
NOTATION: number in m/s to the first digit. If
0.2m/s or less, Om/s
ATTRIBUTE:* timel = forecast time (used at
clause 5.3.6.2.11)
* time2 = forecast time zone (used
in clause 5.3.6.2.11)
* unit = unit (used in clause
5.2.6.2.10, 5.3.6.2.11)
* windc = average("'average') or
max ("'max') (used in clause
5.3.6.2.11)
RELATED CLAUSES: 5.2.6.2.10, 5.3.6.2.11 -—>
(#PCDATA) >
100m m 1000m
" " -—>
NOTATION: number in meter to the third digit. If
more than 1000m, "good" -—>
(#PCDATA) >
measure (auto]manual) "auto”
timel CDATA #IMPLIED
time2 CDATA #IMPLIED
unit CDATA #IMPLIED
span (hourly|pre03|pre06|prel2|pre24|daily)
"hourly" >
1/10 mm 0.5 0
0.5 1.0 0.5
nodata
* measure = ("auto™)
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("'manual™)
(5.2.6.2.11 )
* timel =
* time2 = (5.3.6.2.7
)
* unit = unit (5.2.6.2.11 5.3.6.2.7
)
* gpan =
- hourly: 1
- pre03: 3
- pre06: 6
- prel2: 12
- pre24: 24
- daily: 0 24
(4.2.9 5.2.6.2.11 )
5.2.6.2.11 5.3.6.2.7 -
<I-- 4.2.9 Precipitation NOTATION: number in mm to the first digit. If

less than 0.5, 0. If from 0.5 to 1.0(
exclusive of 1.0), 0.5. If it is not
possible to get any observation data,
"nodata”.
ATTRIBUTE: * measure = rain gauge
observation (auto™) or watch
observation (“'manual’™)
(used in clause 5.2.6.2.11)
* timel = forecast time
* time2 forecast time zone (
used in clause 5.3.6.2.7)
* unit = unit (used in clause
5.2.6.2.11, 5.3.6.2.7)
* span =
hourly: precipitation for an
hour just before
observation time
pre03: precipitation for 3 hours
just before observation time
pre06: precipitation for 6 hours
just before observation time
prel2: precipitation for 12 hours
just before observation time
pre24: precipitation for 24 hours
just before observation time
- daily: precipitation from 0 to 24
(used in clause 4.2.9 5.2.6.2.11)

RELATED CLAUSES: 5.2.6.2.11, 5.3.6.2.7 -—>
<IELEMENT snow-depth (#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST snow-depth unit CDATA e

measure  (auto|manual) "auto" >
<l-- 4.2.10 *cm
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* 1cm Ocm

* unit = unit (5.2.6.2.12 )
measure = ("manual™)
("auto™) (4.2.10
5.2.6.2.12 )
.2.6.2.12 -—>
number in cm
If less than lcm, Ocm
IT it is not possible to get any
observation data, "no snow depth"
ATTRIBUTE: * unit = unit (used in clause
5.2.6.2.12)
* measure = watch observation
("manual™) or observeaion by
snow-fall instrument (“auto™)
(used in clause 4.2.10, 5.2.6.2.12)

*

<I-- 4.2.10 Snow Depth NOTATION:

¥ % x O

RELATED CLAUSES: 5.2.6.2.12 -—>
<IELEMENT snow-fall (#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST snow-fall timel CDATA #IMPLIED
time2 CDATA #IMPLIED
unit CDATA e
measure  (auto|manual) "auto"
span (hourly|daily21]daily09) "hourly"™ >
<l-- 4.2.11 cm
* timel =
* time2 = (5.3.6.2.8 )
* unit = (5.2.6.2.13 5.3.6.2.8 )
* measure = ("manual™)
("auto™)
manual = - 1lcm Ocm
- non
nodata
auto = - 0
nodata
(4.2.11 5.2.6.2.13 )
* span =
- hourly: 1
- daily21: 21 21
- daily09: 9 9
(4.2.11 5.2.6.2.13 )
5.2.6.2.13 5.3.6.2.8 -—>
<l-- 4.2.11 Snow Fall NOTATION: number in cm

ATTRIBUTE: * timel = forecast time
* time2 = forecast time zone
(used in clause 5.3.6.2.8)
* unit = unit (used in clause
5.2.6.2.13, 5.3.6.2.8)
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RELATED CLAUSES: 5.2.6.2.13, 5.3.6.2.8 -=>
<IELEMENT road-surface (observe-place,observe-time,surface?,
surface-detail?,surface-temperature?,surface-salt?) >
<I-- 4.3

-—>
<I-- 4.3 Road Surface Information

EXPLANATION: information about condition of road

-—>
<IELEMENT surface (#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST surface type (code] text) "text" >
<l-- 4.3.3
4.3.3 1 7
(“'code™) ("text™)
-—>
<I-- 4.3.3 Road Surface Condition

NOTATION: numeric character

CONSTRAINT: "1" to "7" as specified in

clause 4.3.3 in the specification

ATTRIBUTE: code(''code™) or character (“text™)

-—>
<IELEMENT surface-detail (#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST surface-detail type (code]| text) "text" >
<l-- 434
4.3.4 1 13
("'code™) ("text™)
-—>
<l-- 4.3.4 Detailed Road Surface Condition
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* measure = watch observation
("'manual™) or observation by
snowfall instrument (“auto™)
manual = - If less than 1cm, Ocm

- If not snowfall, "non"

- If it is not possible to
get any observation
data, "nodata"

auto = - If negative number, 0
- If it is not possible to
get any observation data,
"nodata™
(used in clause 4.2.11, 5.2.6.2.13)
* span =

- hourly: value for an hour just
before observation time

- daily21: value from 21 on the
previous day to 21 on
the designated day

- daily09: value from 9 on the
designated day to 9 on
the following day

(used in clause 4.2.11, 5.2.6.2.13)

NOTATION: numeric characters
CONSTRAINT: "1" to "13" as specified in
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clause 4.3.4 in the specification
ATTRIBUTE: code(''code™) or character (“text™)
-—>
<IELEMENT surface-temperature  (#PCDATA) >
<l-- 4.3.5 1/10
-—>
<l-- 4.3.5 Road Surface Temperature
NOTATION: centigrade number to the first decimal
place. Decimals are omissible -—>
<IELEMENT surface-salt (#PCDATA) >
<l-- 4.3.6 1/10 % —-—>
<l-- 4.3.6 Road Surface Salt density
NOTATION: percentage to the first decimal place
-—>
<IELEMENT camera-image (observe-place,observe-time, image-file,camera?,
comment?, image-process?,equipment-condition?) >
<I-- 4.4
-—>
<l-- 4.4 Camera Image
EXPLANATION: information about road watch by
camera image -—>
<IELEMENT 1image-file (#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST image-file src CDATA #REQUIRED >
<l-- 443
src =
-—>
<I-- 4.4.3 Image File
NOTATION: characters
ATTRIBUTE: src = location of image file -—>
<IELEMENT camera (#PCDATA) >
<l-- 4.4.4 >
<l-- 4_.4_4 Camera Data
NOTATION: characters -->
<IELEMENT comment (#PCDATA) >
<l-- 4.4.5
-—>
<I-- 4.4.5 Image Comment
NOTATION: characters
EXPLANATION: explanation of camera image -->
<IELEMENT image-process (#PCDATA) >
<I-- 4.4.6
-—>
<l-- 4.4.6 Image Process Information
NOTATION: characters
EXPLANATION: explanation of event of camera image
-—>
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<IELEMENT equipment-condition  (#PCDATA) >

<l-- 4.4.7 -->
<l-- 4_.4.7 Equipment Condition

NOTATION: characters -->
<IELEMENT congestion (observe-place,observe-time,congestion-status,

congestion-top?,congestion-direction,congestion-length?,outbreak-time?,
congestion-cause?) >

<I-- 4.5 -->
<l-- 4.5 Traffic Jam Information -—>

<IELEMENT congestion-status (#PCDATA) >

<I-- 453 -—>
<l-- 4.5.3 Congestion Status NOTATION: characters -—>
<IELEMENT congestion-top (point?,route-name?, route-position?) >

<I-- 454 3.1 -—>
<l-- 4.5.4 Congestion Top NOTATION: refer to clause 3.1 -—>

<IELEMENT congestion-direction (#PCDATA) >
<l-- 455 -—>
<I-- 4.5.5 Congestion Direction

NOTATION: characters -->

<IELEMENT congestion-length (#PCDATA) >
*

<I-- 4.5.6
* km
* 1/10 -=>
<I-- 4.5.6 Congestion Length NOTATION: * number
* km
* up to the first decimal place -—>
<IELEMENT outbreak-time (#PCDATA) >
<I-- 4.5.7 2.2.1
6.1.2.1.1.1 -—>

<l-- 4.5.7 Congestion Outbreak
NOTATION: characters. refer to the notation of
clause 2.2.1
RELATED CLAUSES: 6.1.2.1.1.1 -—>

<IELEMENT congestion-cause (#PCDATA) >
<I-- 4.5.8 4.5.8

<l-- 4.5.8 Congestion Cause
NOTATION: refer to clause 4.5.8 in the
specification. any other characters -->

<IELEMENT regulation (regulation-place,regulation-time,
regulation-class, regulation-cause?,regulation-direction?,regulation-start?,
regulation-end?) >

<I-- 4.6 -—>
<l-- 4.6 Regulation Information -—>
<IELEMENT regulation-place (point]route) >
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<l-- 4.6.1 3.1 -—>
<l-- 4.6.1 Regulation Place NOTATION: refer to clause 3.1 -—>
<IELEMENT regulation-time (#PCDATA) >
<I-- 4.6.2 2.2.1 -—>
<I-- 4.6.2 Regulation Time NOTATION: refer to clause 2.2.1 -—>
<IELEMENT regulation-class (#PCDATA) >
<l-- 4.6.3
*
* 4.6.3 -->
<l-- 4.6.3 Regulation Class NOTATION: characters
EXPLANATION:* regulation class
* refer to clause 4.6.3 in the
specification —-—>
<IELEMENT regulation-cause (#PCDATA) >
<l-- 4.6.4
*
* 4.6.4 -=>
<I-- 4.6.4_Regulation Cause NOTATION:* characters
EXPLANATION:* regulation cause
* refer to clause 4.7.4 in the
specification -—>
<IELEMENT regulation-direction (#PCDATA) >
<l-- 4.6.5 4.6.5
-—>
<l-- 4.6.5 Regulation Direction
NOTATION: refer to clause 4.6.5 in the
specification. any other characters
-—>
<IELEMENT regulation-start (#PCDATA) >
<l-- 4.6.6 2.2.1 -—>
<l-- 4.6.6 Regulation Start NOTATION: refer to clause 2.2.1 -—>
<IELEMENT regulation-end (#PCDATA) >
<I-- 4.6.7 2.2.1 -—>
<l-- 4.6.7 Regulation End NOTATION: refer to clause 2.2.1. If unknown,
"unknown" -
<IELEMENT traffic-flow (observe-place,observe-time, time-unit,volume?,
speed?,occupancy?) >
<l-- 4.7 -->
<l-- 4.7 Traffic Information -—>
<IELEMENT time-unit (#PCDATA) >
<I-- 4.7.3 2.2.4 -—>
<l-- 4.7.3 Observation Time Unit
NOTATION: refer to the notation of clause 2.2.4
in the specification -—>
<TELEMENT volume (#PCDATA) >
<I-- 4.7.4
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-—>
<l-- 4.7.4 Flow Volume NOTATION: characters. If possible, each type of
cars is separated by comma. -—>
<IELEMENT speed (#PCDATA) >
<l-- 4.7.5 "km/h" RS
<I-- 4.7.5 Average Speed NOTATION: number. "km/h" -—>
<IELEMENT occupancy (#PCDATA) >
<l-- 4.7.6 o
-—>
<l-- 4.7.6 rate of occupancy NOTATION: percentage
EXPLANATION: rate of occupancy at the
observation point -
<IELEMENT travel-time (observe-time,origin,destination,travel-route?,
duration) >
<I-- 4.8 -—>
<l-- 4.8 Travel Time Information -—>
<IELEMENT origin (#PCDATA) >
<l-- 4.8.2
-—>
<I-- 4.8.2 Observation Origin
NOTATION: characters
EXPLANATION: point information which is the
starting point of the travel time
-—>
<IELEMENT destination (#PCDATA) >
<l-- 4.8.3 -—>
<I-- 4.8.3 Observation End NOTATION: characters -->
<IELEMENT travel-route (#PCDATA) >
<I-- 4.8.4 *
* ->
* -—>
<I-- 4.8.4 Travel Route NOTATION: * characters
* forward direction
(origin->destination)
* separated by slash -—>
<IELEMENT duration (#PCDATA) >
<I-- 4.8.5 *
*1
*2.2.4 -—>
<I-- 4.8.5 Travel Time NOTATION: * characters
* in minute
* refer to notation of clause 2.2.4 in
the specification -—>
<IELEMENT specific-place (place, last-update,advice, image*,advice-period?)>
<I-- 4.9
-—>
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<l-- 4.9 Information About Specific Point
EXPLANATION: information to call a driver's

attention -—>
<IELEMENT advice (#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST advice spec (attention|scene|feature) #IMPLIED >
<I-- 4.9.3
spec =
* Mattention":
* ''scene':
* "feature"':
-—>
<I-- 4.9.3 Contents of Information

NOTATION: characters
ATTRIBUTE: spec = classification of contents of
information
* "attention": information about
the specific point
* "scene": information about view
* "feature": information about nature,
history, and road institution

of the route -->
<IELEMENT info-file (#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST info-file href CDATA #REQUIRED >
<l-- 4.9.4
href =

-—>

<l-- 4.9.4 Info-File NOTATION: characters

ATTRIBUTE: href = location of Info-File -—>
<IELEMENT advice-period (#PCDATA) >
<l-- 4.9.5 2.2.4 -=>
<l-- 4.9.5 Target Period NOTATION: refer to the notation of clause 2.2.4

in the specification -—>

< ! __kkkkkhkkhkkkkhkkhkkkkhkkhkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkkhhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhihhkhhhkhkkhhhkhkhihhiik_ ->
<P-__* 5. *__>
< ! __kkkkkhkkhkkkkhkkhkkhkkhkkhkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkkhhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhkhihkhkkhhhkhhhhkhhihhiik_ ->
< ! __kkkkkhkkhkkkkhkkhkkhkkhkkhkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkkhhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhkhihhkhihkhkhhhkhhihhiik_ ->
<P--* Weather Information (Chapter 5. Weather Information) Foo>
< ! A A A A A A AR AR A AR A A A A A A A AR A AAAAAA A A AR A A AAAA A AR A A AR A A A A A A A A hhddrrhkhAhAAAddhiiiiih_ ->
<IELEMENT weather-info (basic-info,actual*,forecast*,warnings*) >
<l-- 5 (weather-info)

-—>
<l-- 5 Weather Information EXPLANATION: basic information, actual weather
information, weather forecast information, warning and alarm information -—>
<IELEMENT actual (actual-class,actual-area,sending-station,
announce-time,observe-time?,observe-info+) >
<l-- 5.2 (actual)

-—>
<l-- 5.2 Weather Actual Information

http://rwml.its-win.gr.jp/Draft/RWML-071-DTD.html




RWML 0.71 Document Type Definition

EXPLANATION: actual class, observation area,

sending station, announce time, observe time, observe information -—>
<IELEMENT actual-class (#PCDATA) >
<I-- 5.2.1 -—>
<l-- 5.2.1 Actual Classification
NOTATION: characters -—>
<IELEMENT actual-area (actual-areaname?,actual-areadef?) >
<l-- 5.2.2
-—>
<l-- 5.2.2 Area,Point,and Mesh to observe
EXPLANATION: area or point to observe -—>
<IELEMENT actual-areaname (#PCDATA) >
<I-- 52.2.1
-—>
<l-- 5.2.2.1 Area,Point,and Mesh Name to observe
NOTATION: characters -—>
<IELEMENT actual-areadef (mesh-code?,mesh-bpoint?,mesh-kind?,mesh-size?,
actual-def) >
<l-- 5.2.2.2
JIS X0410
-—>

<I-- 5.2.2.2 Mesh Definition to observe
EXPLANATION: content of mesh to forecast.
Area mesh code based on JIS X0410,
or Set of mesh basepoint, mesh kind,

and mesh size -—>
<IELEMENT mesh-bpoint (latitude, longitude,altitude?,basepoint) >
<l-- 5.2.2.2.2
5.3.2.2.2 -—>

<l-- 5.2.2.2.2 Mesh Base Point
EXPLANATION: information about mesh base point
RELATED CLAUSES: 5.3.2.2.2 -—>

<IELEMENT basepoint (#PCDATA) >
<I--5.2.2.2.2.1

5.3.2.2.2.1 -—>
<1--5.2.2.2.2.1 Location Information Of Base Point
NOTATION: characters

RELATED CLAUSES: 5.3.2.2.2.1 -—>
<IELEMENT mesh-kind (#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST mesh-kind unit CDATA #FIXED "km'" >
<l-- 5.2.2.2.3
unit = 1 km
5.3.2.2.3 -—>

<l-- 5.2.2.2.3 Kind Of Mesh  NOTATION: number
ATTRIBUTE: unit = indicate that one side of
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<IELEMENT mesh-size
<l-- 52224

<l-- 5.2.2.2.4 Mesh Size

<IELEMENT mesh-sizex
<1--5.2.2.2.4.1

<1--5.2.2.2.4.1 Numbers Of Lattice (Horizontal)

<IELEMENT mesh-sizey
<1--52.2.2.4.2

<1--5.2.2.2.4.2 Numbers Of Lattice (Vertical)

<IELEMENT actual-def
<I-- 5.2.2.2.5

<I-- 5.2.2.2.5 Definition of actual measurement

<IELEMENT sending-station
<l-- 5.2.3

<I-- 5.2.3 Sending Station

<IELEMENT announce-time

<l-- 5.2.4

<I-- 5.2.4 Announce Time

<IELEMENT observe-info
<I-- 5.2.6

<I-- 5.2.6 Observe Information

<IELEMENT observe-location
location-code?) >
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lattice is in km
RELATED CLAUSES: 5.3.2.2.3 -—>
(mesh-sizex,mesh-sizey) >
5.3.2.2.4 >
EXPLANATION: size of mesh
RELATED CLAUSES: 5.3.2.2.4 -—>
(#PCDATA) >
-—>
NOTATION: number -—>
(#PCDATA) >
-—>
NOTATION: number -—>
(#PCDATA) >
-—>
NOTATION: characters
EXPLANATION: average within lattice or location
relative to a particular point
-—>
(authority-name) >
3.3.1
5.3.3 5.4.1 6.1.2.1.2.4 -—>
NOTATION: refer to clause 3.3.1
EXPLANATION: sender of telegram of weather
station
RELATED CLAUSES: 5.3.3, 5.4.1, 6.1.2.1.2.4 -->
(#PCDATA) >
2.2.1
5.3.4 5.4.2 6.1.2.1.2.5 -—>
NOTATION: refer to clause 2.2.1
RELATED CLAUSES: 5.3.4, 5.4.2, 6.1.2.1.2.5 -—>
(observe-location?,observe-element*) >
-—>
-—>
(latitude?, longitude?,altitude?,point-name?,
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<I-- 5.2.6.1 -—>
<l-- 5.2.6.1 Observation Point -—>
<IELEMENT location-code (#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST location-code unit CDATA #REQUIRED >
<I-- 5.2.6.1.1
unit =
5.3.6.2.13.1.1 5.3.6.2.14.1.1 —-—>

<I-- 5.2.6.1.1 Point Code NOTATION: characters
ATTRIBUTE: unit = Code System Name
RELATED CLAUSES: 5.3.6.2.13.1.1, 5.3.6.2.14.1.1
-—>

<IELEMENT observe-element (mesh-complement?,surface-chart?,upper-chart*,
synopsis?,weather?,temperature?,sunshine-duration?,solar-radiation?,
wind-direction?,wind-speed?,precipitation?,snow-depth?,snow-fall?,
snow-strength?,snowfall-chart?) >
<I-- 5.2.6.2 -->
<l-- 5.2.6.2 Observation Element Information

EXPLANATION: observation element of weather

actual information -—>
<VELEMENT mesh-complement (i-index, j-index) >
<l-- 5.2.6.2.1
5.3.6.1 -—>

<l-- 5.2.6.2.1 Complemental Information of Mesh
EXPLANATION: particular lattice within local mesh

code
RELATED CLAUSES: 5.3.6.1 -—>
<IELEMENT i-index (#PCDATA) >
<1--5.2.6.2.1.1 index
5.3.6.1.1 -—>

<1--5.2.6.2.1.1 Horizontal index
NOTATION: number
RELATED CLAUSES: 5.3.6.1.1 -—>

<VELEMENT j-index (#PCDATA) >
<1--5.2.6.2.1.2 index
5.3.6.1.2 -—
<I-- 5.2.6.2.1.2 Vertical index
NOTATION: number

RELATED CLAUSES: 5.3.6.1.2 -—>
<IELEMENT surface-chart (#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST surface-chart src CDATA #REQUIRED >
<l-- 5.2.6.2.2
src =
5.3.6.2.1 -—>

<I-- 5.2.6.2.2 Surface Chart NOTATION: characters
ATTRIBUTE: src = location of image file
RELATED CLAUSES: 5.3.6.2.1 -—>

<IELEMENT upper-chart (#PCDATA) >
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<IELEMENT solar-radiation

<IELEMENT snow-strength
<IATTLIST snow-strength

<l-- 5.2.6.2.14

<IATTLIST upper-chart src CDATA #REQUIRED
kind (850]750]700]500]300)  #REQUIRED >

<I-- 5.2.6.2.3

* src =

* Kind = (hpa)

(850]750]700]500]300)
5.3.6.2.2 ——>

<l-- 5.2.6.2.3 Upper Level Chart

NOTATION: characters
ATTRIBUTE: *src = location of image file

RELATED CLAUSES: 5.3.6.2.2 -—>
<IELEMENT synopsis (#PCDATA) >
<I-- 5.2.6.2.4
5.3.6.2.3 -—>
<I-- 5.2.6.2.4 General Weather Condition
NOTATION: characters
RELATED CLAUSES: 5.3.6.2.3 -—>
<IELEMENT sunshine-duration (#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST sunshine-duration unit CDATA "minute" >
<l-- 5.2.6.2.7 *
unit = 1 —-—>
<l-- 5.2.6.2.7 Sunshine Duration

NOTATION: * number

ATTRIBUTE: unit = unit of sunshine duration for

-—>
(#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST solar-radiation unit  CDATA "MJ/m*m"™ >
<I-- 5.2.6.2.8 *

* MJ/m*m

* 1/100

unit = 1

-—>

<I-- 5.2.6.2.8 Solar Radiation

NOTATION: * number

ATTRIBUTE: unit = unit of solar radiation for
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*kind = kind of upper level chart(hpa)
(850]750]700]500]300)

* minute

an hour just before observation

* MI/m*m
* up to second decimal place

an hour just before observation
-—>

(#PCDATA) >

timel CDATA #IMPLIED

time2 CDATA #IMPLIED >
*
% T wom wom "
* 5.2.6.2.14
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<I--

<IELEMENT forecast

<l--
<l--

5.3
5.3 Weather Forecast

<IELEMENT forecast-class
<l-- 5.3.1
<I-- 5.3.1 Forecast Class

<IELEMENT forecast-area
<l-- 5.3.2

<I--

5.2.6.2.14 Snow Strength

* time2 = forecast time zone (used at
clause 5.3.6.2.9)
RELATED CLAUSES: 5.3.6.2.9 -—>
<IELEMENT snowfal l-chart (#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST snowfall-chart src CDATA #REQUIRED >
<l-- 5.2.6.2.15
src =
-—>
<l-- 5.2.6.2.15 Snowfall Chart

announce-time, forecast-date, forecast-info*) >

5.3.2 Area,Point,and Mesh to forecast

RELATED CLAUSES: 6.1.2.1.2.3 -—>
<IELEMENT forecast-areaname (#PCDATA) >
<I-- 53.2.1
-—>
<I-- 5.3.2.1 Area,Point,and Mesh to forecast
NOTATION: characters -—>
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* timel = (5.3.6.2.9 )
* time2 = (5.3.6.2.9 )
5.3.6.2.9 -—>
NOTATION: * characters

* "no snowfall” "light snowfall"
"strong snowfall"™ "snowstorm"
* refer to clause 5.2.6.2.14 in the
specification
ATTRIBUTE: * timel = forecast time (used at
clause 5.3.6.2.9)

NOTATION: characters
EXPLANATION: illustrate actual snowfall
(snowfall strength)
ATTRIBUTE: src = location of snowfall chart file
-=>

(forecast-class, forecast-area,sending-station,
-—>

EXPLANATION: information about weather forecast

-—>
(#PCDATA) >
-—>
NOTATION: characters -
(forecast-areaname?, forecast-areadef?) >
6.1.2.1.2.3 -—>

EXPLANATION: name and location information about
area, point, and mesh to forecast
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<IELEMENT
<l-- 5.3.
<l-- 5.3.
<IELEMENT
<I-- 5.3.
<I-- 5.3.

<IELEMENT
<I-- 5.3.
<I-- 5.3.
<IELEMENT
<I-- 5.3.

-—>
<l-- 5.3.

<VELEMENT
<l-- 5.3.

-—>
<1-- 5.3

<VELEMENT
<I-- 5.3.
<l-- 5.3.

<IELEMENT forecast-areadef (mesh-code?, mesh-bpoint?,mesh-kind?,mesh-size?,
forecast-def) >
<l-- 53.2.2
-—>
<l-- 5.3.2.2 Mesh Definition Information to forecast
EXPLANATION: definition about mesh to forecast
-—>
<IELEMENT forecast-def (#PCDATA) >
<l-- 53.2.2.5
-—>
<l-- 5.3.2.2.5 Definition of forecast

NOTATION: characters
EXPLANATION: average within lattice or location

relative to a particular point -->

forecast-date (target-time|target-date) >
5 -—>
5 Forecast Date --=>
target-time (#PCDATA) >
5.1

2.2.1 2.2.4 (2) -—>
5.1 Forecast Target Time

NOTATION: refer to clause 2.2.1 or 2.2.4 (2) -->

target-date (start-date, interval , forecast-timedef, times) >
5.2 ——>
5.2 Forecast Target Date -—>
start-date (#PCDATA) >
5.2.1
2.2.1
5.2.1 Forecast Start Date
EXPLANATION: refer to clause 2.2.1 -—>
interval (#PCDATA) >
5.2.2 2.2.4(0)
5.2.2 Forecast Interval
EXPLANATION: refer to clause 2.2.4 (1) -—>
forecast-timedef (#PCDATA) >
5.2.3
-—>
5.2.3 Forecast Start Date

NOTATION: characters
EXPLANATION: forecast relative to particular

http://rwml.its-win.gr.jp/Draft/RWML-071-DTD.html




RWML 0.71 Document Type Definition

http://rwml.its-win.gr.jp/Draft/RWML-071-DTD.html

time or time zone -—>
<TELEMENT times (#PCDATA) >
<l-- 5.3.5.2.4
-—>
<l-- 5.3.5.2.4 Forecast Number
NOTATION: number —-=>
<IELEMENT forecast-info (mesh-complement?,forecast-element*) >
<I-- 5.3.6 -->
<l-- 5.3.6 Forecast Information -—>
<IELEMENT forecast-element (surface-chart?,upper-chart*,synopsis?,
forecast-weather?, temperature?,precip-prob*,precipitation?,snow-fall?,
snow-strength?,wind-direction?,wind-speed?,waves?,max-temp?,min-temp?) >
<l-- 5.3.6.2 -—>
<l-- 5.3.6.2 Forecast Element Information -—>
<IELEMENT forecast-weather (#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST forecast-weather telop CDATA #IMPLIED >
<l-- 5.3.6.2.4
telop =
5.3.6.2.4 -—>
<l-- 5.3.6.2.4 Forecast Weather
NOTATION: characters
ATTRIBUTE: telop = telop number
EXPLANATION: refer to clause 5.3.6.2.4 in the
specification -—>
<IELEMENT precip-prob (#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST precip-prob timel CDATA #IMPLIED
time2 CDATA #IMPLIED >
<l-- 5.3.6.2.6
4
1 o ) IK( )
2( ) 3C )
2 4
* timel =
* time2 = -=>
<l-- 5.3.6.2.6 Precipitation Probability
NOTATION: * 4-digit number
* 1st decimal place : 0(rain),
1(rain or snow), 2(show or rain),
3(snow)
1st-4st decimal places : probability
ATTRIBUTE: * timel = forecast time
* time2 = forecast time zone -—>
<IELEMENT waves (#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST waves timel CDATA #IMPLIED
time2 CDATA #IMPLIED >
<l-- 5.3.6.2.12
*
*m
* 3m 0.5m 3m 1m
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* 1/10

* timel =

* time2 = -—>
<I-- 5.3.6.2.12 Waves

NOTATION: * characters

* meter

* If less than 3m, in 0.5m. If more

than 3m, in 1.0m
* to first decimal place
ATTRIBUTE: * timel = forecast time

* time2 = forecast time zone -—>
<VELEMENT max-temp (forecast-location?,target-zone?, temperature) >
<l-- 5.3.1.2.13 -—>
<I-- 5.3.1.2.13 Maximum Temperature -—>
<IELEMENT forecast-location (latitude?, longitude?,altitude?,point-name?,
location-code?) >
<I-- 5.3.6.2.13.1

5.3.6.2.14.1 -—>
<l-- 5.3.6.2.13.1 Forecast Point

EXPLANATION: point to forecast

RELATED CLAUSES: 5.3.6.2.14.1 -—>
<IELEMENT target-zone (#PCDATA) >
<I-- 5.3.6.2.13.2

2.2.4 (00-09 ) (09-18 )
(00-24 )
5.3.6.2.14.2 -—>
<I-- 5.3.6.2.13.2 Target Time Zone
NOTATION: refer to clause 2.2.4, or
morning(00-09),daytime(09-18),
whole day(00-24)

RELATED CLAUSES: 5.3.6.2.14.2 -—>
<IELEMENT min-temp (forecast-location?,target-zone?,temperature) >
<l-- 5.3.6.2.14 -—>
<I-- 5.3.6.2.14 Minimum Temperature -—>
<IELEMENT warnings (sending-station,announce-time,warning,
warning-contents) >
<l-- 5.4 -=>
<l-- 5.4 Warning and Alarm -—>
<IELEMENT warning (warning-area,warning-kind) >
<I-- 543

-—>
<I-- 5.4.3 Warning and Alarm

EXPLANATION: warning and alarm area and its

classification -—>
<IELEMENT warning-area (#PCDATA) >
<I-- 543.1
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* 5.4.3.1 -=>
<l-- 5.4.3.1 Warning Area
NOTATION: * numeric characters
* refer to clause 5.4.3.1 in the
specification —-—>
<IELEMENT warning-kind (#PCDATA) >
<I-- 5.4.3.2
*
* 5.3.4.2 -->
<l-- 5.4.3.2 Kind of Warning NOTATION: * characters
* refer to clause 5.4.3.2 in the
specification —-—>
<IELEMENT warning-contents (warning-heading?,warning-cause?,warning-cond?,
warning-quant?,warning-disaster?,warning-other?) >
<l-- 5.4.4 -->
<l-- 5.4.4 Warning Contents -—>
<IELEMENT warning-heading (#PCDATA) >
<lI-- 54.4.1
-—>
<l-- 5.4.4.1 Heading
NOTATION: characters -->
<IELEMENT warning-cause (#PCDATA) >
<l-- 5.4.4.2
-—>
<l-- 5.4.4.2 Cause, etc
NOTATION: characters -->
<IELEMENT warning-cond (#PCDATA) >
<l-- 5.4.4.3
-—>
<l-- 5.4.4.3 Area, Time, Condition
NOTATION: characters -—>
<IELEMENT warning-quant (#PCDATA) >
<lI-- 5.4.4.4
-—>
<l-- 5.4.4_4 Quantity Warning
NOTATION: characters -—>
<IELEMENT warning-disaster (#PCDATA) >
<I-- 5.4.45
-—>
<l-- 5.4.4.5 Warning Disaster
NOTATION: characters -->
<IELEMENT warning-other (#PCDATA) >
<I-- 5.4.4.6
-—>
<l-- 5.4.4.6 Notice NOTATION: characters -—>
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< ! A A A A A A AR AR A AR A A A A A A A A AR AAAAAA A A A A A A AAAA A AR A AR A A A A A A A A A hhddrhAAhAAAhdddiiiiih_ ->
<P--* 6. *__>
< ! A A A A A A AR AR A AR A A A A A A A A AR AAAAAA A AR A A A AAAA A AR AT AR A A A A AR A A hdddrr A A AAAddhiiiiih_ ->
< ! __kkkkkkhkkkkhkkhkkkkhkkhkhkkkhkkhkhkkkhkhkhkkhkhhkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhhkhkhkhhhkhhkhhhihhkhhhhhhhkhiihhiik_ ->
<l--* Disaster Prevention Information o>
<P--* (Chapter 6. Disaster Prevention Information) *oo>
< ! __kkkkkkhkkkkhkkhkkkkhkkhkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhihhkhhhhhhhkhkiihhiik_ ->
<IELEMENT disaster-info (earthquake,volcano,flood) >
<lI-- 6 -—>
<I-- 6 Disaster Information -—>
<IELEMENT earthquake (basic-info,disaster*,disaster-restore*) >
<l-- 6.1 -->
<I-- 6.1 Earthquake -->
<IELEMENT disaster (meteorological-ag*,road-authority*) >
<l-- 6.1.2 -=>
<l-- 6.1.2 Disaster -—>
<IELEMENT meteorological-ag (earthquake-info*,tsunami-forecast*) >
<I-- 6.1.2.1 -—>
<I-- 6.1.2.1 Meteorological Agency Information -—>
<IELEMENT earthquake-info (outbreak-time?,seismic-center?,
seismic-intensity-info*) >
<I-- 6.1.2.1.1 -=>
<l-- 6.1.2.1.1 Earthquake Information -—>
<IELEMENT seismic-center (point?,seismic-depth?,magnitude?) >
<l-- 6.1.2.1.1.2 -—>
<I-- 6.1.2 Seismic Center -->
<IELEMENT seismic-depth (#PCDATA) >
<l-- 6.1.2.1.1.2.2 *
* km -—>
<l-- 6.1.2.1.1.2.2 Seismic Depth
NOTATION: * number
* km -—>
<IELEMENT magnitude (#PCDATA) >
<l-- 6.1.2.1.1.2.3
*
* magnitude -—>
<l-- 6.1.2.1.1.2.3 magnitude of the center of the earthquake
NOTATION: * characters
* magnitude -—>
<IELEMENT seismic-intensity-info
(point?,seismic-intensity?) >
<l-- 6.1.2.1.1.3 -—>
<l-- 6.1.2.1.1.3 Seismic Intensity Information -—>
<IELEMENT seismic-intensity (#PCDATA) >
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<l-- 6.1.2.1.1.3.2
6.1.2.2.1.2
<l-- 6.1.2.1.1.3.2 Intensity NOTATION: characters
RELATED CLAUSES: 6.1.2.2.1.2

<IELEMENT tsunami-forecast (warning-type?,st-warning?,forecast-area?,
sending-station?,announce-time?,tsunami-arrive-time?,tsunami-height?) >
<I-- 6.1.2.1.2

<l-- 6.1.2.1.2 Tsunami Forecast

<IELEMENT warning-type (#PCDATA) >
<I-- 6.1.2.1.2.1 *
*
<I-- 6.1.2.1.2.1 Tsunami Warning
NOTATION: * characters
* type of tsunami warning

<IELEMENT st-warning (#PCDATA) >
<1-- 6.1.2.1.2.2

<I-- 6.1.2.1.2.2 Warning kind
NOTATION: characters

<IELEMENT tsunami-arrive-time  (#PCDATA) >
<l-- 6.1.2.1.2.6
2.1.1
<l-- 6.1.2.1.2.6 Tsunami Arrival Time
NOTATION: refer to clause 2.1.1

<IELEMENT tsunami-height (#PCDATA) >
<I-- 6.1.2.1.2.7

6.1.3.1.1.5.1
<l-- 6.1.2.1.2.7 Tsunami Height
NOTATION: * number
* in meter
RELATED CLAUSES: 6.1.3.1.1.5.1

<IELEMENT road-authority (egrthquaker-info*,suffer-info*) >
<I-- 6.1.2.2
<I-- 6.1.2.2 Road Manager Information

<IELEMENT eqrthquaker-info (observe-point?,seismic-intensity?,
spectral-intensity?,accel-max?,response-speed?,check?) >

<I-- 6.1.2.2.1

<I-- 6.1.2.2.1 Seismometer Information

<IELEMENT spectral-intensity (#PCDATA) >
<I-- 6.1.2.2.1.3 SI
<I-- 6.1.2.2.1.3 SI Value NOTATION: number

<IELEMENT accel-max (accel-hmax?,accel-vmax?) >
<I-- 6.1.2.2.1.4
<l-- 6.1.2.2.1.4 Max acceleration
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<IELEMENT accel-hmax (#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST accel-hmax dir (NS|EW) #IMPLIED >
<I-- 6.1.2.2.1.4.1
(gab)
dir = (NS]EW) -—>
<l-- 6.1.2.2.1.4.1 Horizontal NOTATION: number
EXPLANATION: Horizontal Max Acceleration (gal)
ATTRIBUTE: dir = direction (NS]EW) -—>
<IELEMENT accel-vmax (#PCDATA) >
<I-- 6.1.2.2.1.4.2
(gab) -->
<l-- 6.1.2.2.1.4.2 Vertical NOTATION: number
EXPLANATION: Vertical Max Acceleration (gal) -->
<IELEMENT response-speed (#PCDATA) >
<I-- 6.1.2.2.1.5 /
*
* cm/sec -—>
<I-- 6.1.2.2.1.5 Response Speed
NOTATION: * number
* cm/sec -—>
<IELEMENT check (#PCDATA) >
<I-- 6.1.2.2.1.6
-—>
<l-- 6.1.2.2.1.6 Machine Working Condition
NOTATION: characters -->
<IELEMENT suffer-info (suffer-point?,suffer-scale?,suffer-image?) >
<l-- 6.1.2.2.2 ——>
<l-- 6.1.2.2.2 Road Suffering Information -—>
<IELEMENT suffer-point (#PCDATA) >
<I-- 6.1.2.2.2.1 3.1.2.4 -—>
<I-- 6.1.2.2.2.1 Suffering Point
NOTATION: refer to clause 3.1.2.4 -—>
<IELEMENT suffer-scale (#PCDATA) >
<l-- 6.1.2.2.2.2 -—>
<l-- 6.1.2.2.2.2 Suffering Scale
NOTATION: characters -—>
<IELEMENT suffer-image (#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST suffer-image href CDATA #REQUIRED >
<l-- 6.1.2.2.2.3
href = >
<I-- 6.1.2.2.2.3 Suffering Image
NOTATION: characters
ATTRIBUTE: src = location of image file -—>
<IELEMENT disaster-restore (hazard-map*, refuge-info*,communication-info*,
disaster-prevention*,restoration-plan*) >




RWML 0.71 Document Type Definition http://rwml.its-win.gr.jp/Draft/RWML-071-DTD.html

<I-- 6.1.3 -->
<I-- 6.1.3 Disaster Prevention And Restoration Measures Information -—>
<IELEMENT hazard-map (tsunami*, land-rockslide*) >

<l-- 6.1.3.1 -->
<I-- 6.1.3.1 Hazard Map Information -—>
<VELEMENT tsunami (escape-map?,point?,route?,zone?,height?) >

<I-- 6.1.3.1.1 -->
<l-- 6.1.3.1.1 Tsunami -—>
<IELEMENT escape-map (#PCDATA) >

<IATTLIST escape-map href CDATA #REQUIRED >

<I-- 6.1.3.1.1.1
href = >
<l-- 6.1.3.1.1.1 Map
EXPLANATION: characters

ATTRIBUTE: href = location of file -—>
<IELEMENT zone (route-position+) >
<l-- 6.1.3.1.1.4 *3.1.2.4
* KP -->
<l-- 6.1.3.1.1.4 Zone NOTATION: * refer to clause 3.1.2.4
* in KP N
<IELEMENT height (tsunami-height?,road-height?, relative-height?)>
<l-- 6.1.3.1.1.5 -—>
<l-- 6.1.3.1.1.5 height -—>
<IELEMENT road-height (#PCDATA) >
<I-- 6.1.3.1.1.5.2 *
* m —_——>

<l-- 6.1.3.1.1.5.2 Road Height
NOTATION: * number
in meter -->

*

\

<IELEMENT relative-height (#PCDATA)
<1-- 6.1.3.1.1.5.3

~ * %

)-( ) -->
<l-- 6.1.3.1.1.5.3 Relative Height
NOTATION: * number
*in meter
EXPLANATION: (Tsunami Height)-(Road Height) -->

<IELEMENT land-rockslide (landslide?,rockslide?) >

<l-- 6.1.3.1.2 -—>
<I-- 6.1.3.1.2 Land And Rock Slide -—>
<IELEMENT landslide (#PCDATA) >

<I-- 6.1.3.1.2.1 3.1.2.4 -—
<I-- 6.1.3.1.2.1 Land Slide NOTATION: refer to clause 3.1.2.4 -->
<IELEMENT rockslide (#PCDATA) >
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<I-- 6.1.3.1.2.2 3.1.2.4 -—>
<l-- 6.1.3.1.2.2 Rock Slide NOTATION: refer to clause 3.1.2.4 -—>
<IELEMENT refuge-info (refuge-place?, refuge-route?) >
<I-- 6.1.3.2 -->
<I-- 6.1.3.2 Refuge Information -—>
<IELEMENT refuge-place (refuge-map?,name?, liaison?,accommodatation?,
parking?,store?) >
<I-- 6.1.3.2.1 -->
<l-- 6.1.3.2.1 Refuge Place Information -—>
<IELEMENT refuge-map (#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST refuge-map href CDATA #REQUIRED >
<I-- 6.1.3.2.1.1
href = >
<l-- 6.1.3.2.1.1 Map
EXPLANATION: characters
ATTRIBUTE: href = location of file -—>
<IELEMENT name (#PCDATA) >
<I-- 6.1.3.2.1.2
6.1.3.4.2.2 -—>
<l-- 6.1.3.2.1.2 Name NOTATION: characters
RELATED CLAUSES: 6.1.3.4.2.2 -->
<IELEMENT accommodation (#PCDATA) >
<I-- 6.1.3.2.1.4 -—>
<l-- 6.1.3.2.1.4 Accommodated men
NOTATION: characters -->
<IELEMENT parking (#PCDATA) >
<l-- 6.1.3.2.1.5 -—>
<l-- 6.1.3.2.1.5 Parking Ability
NOTATION: characters -—>
<IELEMENT store (#PCDATA) >
<I-- 6.1.3.2.1.6
6.1.3.4.2.4 -—>
<l-- 6.1.3.2.1.6 Store
NOTATION: characters
RELATED CLAUSES: 6.1.3.4.2.4 -->
<IELEMENT refuge-route (route-map?,route?) >
<I-- 6.1.3.2.2 -=>
<l-- 6.1.3.2.2 Refuge Route -—>
<IELEMENT route-map (#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST route-map href CDATA #REQUIRED >
<I-- 6.1.3.2.2.1
href = >
<l-- 6.1.3.2.2.1 Route Map EXPLANATION: characters
ATTRIBUTE: href = location of file -—>
<IELEMENT communication-info (inter-organization?,in-organization?) >
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<I-- 6.1
<I-- 6.1
<VTELEMENT
<I-- 6.1
<I-- 6.1
<VTELEMENT
<I-- 6.1
<I-- 6.1
<ITELEMENT
<IATTLIST
<I-- 6.1
<I-- 6.1
<ITELEMENT
<I-- 6.1
<I-- 6.1
<VELEMENT
<I-- 6.1
<I-- 6.1
<ITELEMENT
<IATTLIST
<I-- 6.1
<I-- 6.1
<ITELEMENT
<IATTLIST
<I-- 6.1
<I-- 6.1
<ITELEMENT
<I-- 6.1
<I-- 6.1
<VTELEMENT
<I-- 6.1
<I-- 6.1

.3.3
.3.3 Communication Information

inter-organization (authority-name?,liaison?) >

.3.3.1
.3.3.1 cooperation between facilities
in-organization (day-off?,staff-call?) >
.3.3.2
.3.3.2 cooperation inside facilities
day-off (#PCDATA) >
day-off href CDATA #REQUIRED >
.3.3.2.1

href =

.3.3.2.1 day off and nighttime
NOTATION: characters
ATTRIBUTE: href = location of file

staff-call (authority-name?, liaison?) >

.3.3.2.2

.3.3.2.2 Staff Call System
EXPLANATION: off-duty staff call system

disaster-prevention (emergency-route?,base?) >
.3.4
.3.4 Disaster Prevention Information
emergency-route (map, route) >
emergency-route href CDATA #REQUIRED >
.3.4.1

href =

.3.4.1 Emergency Transport Route And Detour
ATTRIBUTE: href = location of file

map (#PCDATA) >
map href CDATA #REQUIRED >
.3.4.1.1
href =
6.1.3.4.2.1 6.1.3.5.1

.3.4.1.1 Map

EXPLANATION: characters

ATTRIBUTE: href = location of file

RELATED CLAUSES: 6.1.3.4.2.1, 6.1.3.5.1
base (map?,name?, liaison?,store?) >
.3.4.2
.3.4.2 Disaster Prevention Base
restoration-plan (map?,route?,process?) >
.3.5

.3.5 Restoration Plan
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<IELEMENT process

<IELEMENT regional-info

<IATTLIST area-info
"event" >
<I-- 7

<l-- 7 Area Information

<IELEMENT schedule
<t-- 7.3

<l--

7.3 Schedule

<IELEMENT outline
<l-- 7.4

<l-- 7.4 Outline

<IELEMENT detail
<l-- 7.5

<IATTLIST process href CDATA #REQUIRED >
<l-- 6.1.3.5.3
href = >
<I-- 6.1.3.5.3 Restoration Process
NOTATION: characters
ATTRIBUTE: href = location of file -=>
<IELEMENT volcano (#PCDATA) >
<l-- 6.2
-—>
<I-- 6.2 Volcano EXPLANATION: volcano information -—>
<IELEMENT flood (#PCDATA) >
<I-- 6.3
-
<l-- 6.3 Flood EXPLANATION: flood information -—>
< ! AR R KA AR R AR R AR AR AR AR A A AR AR AR A AR A AR AR AR R A AR R AARARAAARAAARAAARA A A AR AR AR AR A AA A xh_ ->
<l-_* 7. o>
< ! e AA KRR AR AR AR R AR AR A A AR A A AR AR AR A AR A A AR A AR AR AR R AAARAAARAARAAAR A A AR A AR AA A A AAAxh_ ->
< ! __kkkkkkhkkkkhkkhkkkkhkkhkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhhkhkkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkhkkhhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhihhkkhhhkhkhhhkhkiihhiik_ ->
<P--* Regional Information (Chapter 7. Regional Information) o>
< ! __kkkkkkhkkkkhkkhkkkkhkkhkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkkhhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhhkhkhkhhkhkkhhhhkhihhkhhhkhhhhkhiihhiik_ ->

image*,map-image*,websight*,keywords?) >
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(#PCDATA) >

(basic-info,name,schedule,outline,detail,

category (event|sights|recreation]|store)
category = -=>
EXPLANATION: area information
ATTRIBUTE: category = category of regional
information -—>
(#PCDATA) >
*2.1
* "AND" "OR™ NOT™ (" ™"
-—>
NOTATION: * refer to clause 2.1
* “AND" ,"OR", "NOT", "(", )" -—>
(#PCDATA) >
*
*
* 50 -—>
NOTATION: * characters
* new line codes may be used
* in Japanese, about 50 Japanese
characters —-—>

(#PCDATA) >
*
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*
* 300 400 -=>
<l-- 7.5 Detail NOTATION: * characters
* new line codes may be used
* in Japanese, about 300-400 Japanese
characters -—>
<IELEMENT image (#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST image src CDATA #REQUIRED >
<l-- 7.6
src = URL -—>
<l-- 7.6 Image NOTATION: characters
ATTRIBUTE: src = URL of the image -—>
<IELEMENT map-image (#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST map-image src CDATA #REQUIRED >
<l-- 7.7
Src = URL -—>
<l-- 7.7 Map Image NOTATION: characters
ATTRIBUTE: src = URL of the image -—>
<TELEMENT websight (#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST websight href CDATA #REQUIRED >
<l-- 7.8
href = URL -
<l-- 7.8 Website NOTATION: characters
ATTRIBUTE: href = URL of Websight -=>
<TELEMENT keywords (#PCDATA) >
<I-- 7.9 *
* -—>
<I-- 7.9 keywords NOTATION: * characters
* several keywords are separated by
comma >
<l-- -—>
<I-- End -->
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